
KOREA 2026
JAN 23 – FEB 1, 2026
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1/23 (FRI)

1/24 (SAT)

1/25 (SUN)

1/26 (MON)

1/27 (TUE)

START REG-CLOSE EVENT TOTAL BUY-IN  [ RAKE ]

TOTAL BUY-IN  [ RAKE ]

TOTAL BUY-IN  [ RAKE ]

TOTAL BUY-IN  [ RAKE ]

START REG-CLOSE EVENT

START REG-CLOSE EVENT

START REG-CLOSE EVENT

START REG-CLOSE EVENT

13:00

17:00

20:00

16:50

20:10

22:20

A S P T  W a r m - u p

E s c a l a t i n g  B o u n t y

G u e r r i l l a

# 1

# 2

# 3

# 4

# 5

# 6

# 7

# 8

# 7

# 9

# 1 0

# 1 1

# 7

# 1 2

# 1 3

# 1 4

# 1 5

# 1 6

# 1 7

# 1 8

# 1 9

# 2 0

# 2 1

# 2 2

# 2 3

# 2 4

# 2 5

# 2 6

# 2 7

₩ 6 0 0 , 0 0 0

₩ 7 0 0 , 0 0 0

₩ 5 0 0 , 0 0 0

10:00

11:00

11:00

12:00

17:00

17:00

20:00

12:30

14:50

15:30

16:30

20:10

21:30

22:20

D e e p  S t a c k  T u r b o

L A D I E S  E V E N T

H O R S E

M I N I  M A I N  E V E N T  D a y  1 A

S i n g l e  D a y  H i g h  R o l l e r

M I N I  M A I N  E V E N T  D a y  1 B  T u r b o

G u e r r i l l a

₩ 5 0 0 , 0 0 0

₩ 4 0 0 , 0 0 0

₩ 6 0 0 , 0 0 0

₩ 8 0 0 , 0 0 0

₩ 2 , 5 0 0 , 0 0 0

₩ 8 0 0 , 0 0 0

₩ 5 0 0 , 0 0 0

10:00

11:00

11:00

12:00

17:00

17:00

20:00

12:30

15:30

Closed

16:30

20:10

20:10

22:20

D e e p  S t a c k  T u r b o

7 - G a m e  L i m i t  M i x

M I N I  M A I N  E V E N T  D a y  2

C L A S S I C

S i n g l e  D a y  H i g h  R o l l e r  

E s c a l a t i n g  B o u n t y

G u e r r i l l a

₩ 5 0 0 , 0 0 0

₩ 6 0 0 , 0 0 0

-

₩ 1 , 0 0 0 , 0 0 0

₩ 2 , 5 0 0 , 0 0 0

₩ 7 0 0 , 0 0 0

₩ 5 0 0 , 0 0 0

10:00

11:00

13:00

17:00

17:00

20:00

12:30

15:30

16:50

20:10

20:10

22:20

D e e p  S t a c k  T u r b o

L i m i t  O m a h a  H i - L o  8  o r  B e t t e r

S u p e r  S t a c k

S i n g l e  D a y  H i g h  R o l l e r  

E s c a l a t i n g  B o u n t y

G u e r r i l l a

₩ 5 0 0 , 0 0 0

₩ 6 0 0 , 0 0 0

₩ 7 0 0 , 0 0 0

₩ 2 , 5 0 0 , 0 0 0

₩ 7 0 0 , 0 0 0

₩ 5 0 0 , 0 0 0

10:00

11:00

13:00

17:00

17:00

20:00

12:30

15:30

16:50

20:10

20:10

22:20

D e e p  S t a c k  T u r b o

O m a h a 8  /  S t u d 8  H i - L o  M i x

S u p e r  S t a c k

S i n g l e  D a y  H i g h  R o l l e r  

E s c a l a t i n g  B o u n t y

G u e r r i l l a

₩ 5 0 0 , 0 0 0

₩ 6 0 0 , 0 0 0

₩ 7 0 0 , 0 0 0

₩ 2 , 5 0 0 , 0 0 0

₩ 7 0 0 , 0 0 0

₩ 5 0 0 , 0 0 0

TOTAL BUY-IN  [ RAKE ]
[  ₩ 6 0 , 0 0 0  ]

[  ₩ 7 0 , 0 0 0  ]

[  ₩ 8 0 , 0 0 0  ]

[  ₩ 2 2 0 , 0 0 0  ]

[  ₩ 8 0 , 0 0 0  ]

[  ₩ 6 0 , 0 0 0  ]

[  ₩ 7 0 , 0 0 0  ]

[  ₩ 8 0 , 0 0 0  ]

[  ₩ 6 0 , 0 0 0  ]

[  ₩ 6 0 , 0 0 0  ]

[  ₩ 5 0 , 0 0 0  ]

[  ₩ 7 0 , 0 0 0  ]

[  ₩ 8 0 , 0 0 0  ]

[  ₩ 2 2 0 , 0 0 0  ]

[  ₩ 8 0 , 0 0 0  ]

[  ₩ 6 0 , 0 0 0  ]

[  ₩ 6 0 , 0 0 0  ]

[  ₩ 7 0 , 0 0 0  ]

[  -  ]

[  ₩ 1 0 0 , 0 0 0  ]

[  ₩ 2 2 0 , 0 0 0  ]

[  ₩ 8 0 , 0 0 0  ]

[  ₩ 6 0 , 0 0 0  ]

[  ₩ 6 0 , 0 0 0  ]

[  ₩ 7 0 , 0 0 0  ]

[  ₩ 8 0 , 0 0 0  ]

[  ₩ 2 2 0 , 0 0 0  ]

[  ₩ 8 0 , 0 0 0  ]

[  ₩ 6 0 , 0 0 0  ]

N L H

N L H

N L H

N L H

N L H

N L H

N L H

N L H

M I X

N L H

N L H

N L H

N L H

N L H

N L H

N L H

M I X

M I X

N L H

N L H

N L H

N L H

N L H

N L H

N L H

N L H

N L H

N L H

OMAHA

※The schedule is subject to change.

Cl ick or tap on the event name to go to each structure/detai ls page.



1/28 (WED)

1/29 (THU)

1/30 (FRI)

1/31 (SAT)

2/1 (SUN)

START REG-CLOSE EVENT

START REG-CLOSE EVENT

START REG-CLOSE EVENT

START REG-CLOSE EVENT

START REG-CLOSE EVENT

10:00

11:00

11:00

12:00

15:00

17:00

20:00

12:30

14:50

15:30

17:50

18:50

20:10

22:20

D e e p  S t a c k  T u r b o

L A D I E S  E V E N T

2 - 7  T r i p l e  D r a w

M A I N  E V E N T  D a y  1 A

S u p e r  S t a c k

S i n g l e  D a y  H i g h  R o l l e r

G u e r r i l l a

# 2 8

# 2 9

# 3 0

# 3 1

# 3 2

# 3 3

# 3 4

# 3 5

# 3 6

# 3 1

# 3 7

# 3 8

# 3 9

# 4 0

# 4 1

# 3 1

# 4 2

# 3 1

# 4 3

# 4 4

# 4 5

# 3 1

# 4 6

# 4 7

# 4 8

# 4 6

# 4 9

# 5 0

# 4 5

# 3 1

# 4 6

# 5 1

# 5 2

# 5 3

# 5 4

₩ 5 0 0 , 0 0 0

₩ 4 0 0 , 0 0 0

₩ 6 0 0 , 0 0 0

₩ 1 , 5 0 0 , 0 0 0

₩ 7 0 0 , 0 0 0

₩ 2 , 5 0 0 , 0 0 0

₩ 5 0 0 , 0 0 0

[  ₩ 6 0 , 0 0 0  ]

[  ₩ 5 0 , 0 0 0  ]

[  ₩ 7 0 , 0 0 0  ]

[  ₩ 1 5 0 , 0 0 0  ]

[  ₩ 8 0 , 0 0 0  ]

[  ₩ 2 2 0 , 0 0 0  ]

[  ₩ 6 0 , 0 0 0  ]

10:00

11:00

12:00

17:00

17:00

20:00

12:30

15:30

17:50

20:10

20:10

22:20

D e e p  S t a c k  T u r b o

T r i p l e  S t u d  M i x  (  S t u d ,  R a z z ,  S t u d 8  )

M A I N  E V E N T  D a y  1 B

E s c a l a t i n g  B o u n t y

S i n g l e  D a y  H i g h  R o l l e r

G u e r r i l l a

₩ 5 0 0 , 0 0 0

₩ 6 0 0 , 0 0 0

₩ 1 , 5 0 0 , 0 0 0

₩ 7 0 0 , 0 0 0

₩ 2 , 5 0 0 , 0 0 0

₩ 5 0 0 , 0 0 0

[  ₩ 6 0 , 0 0 0  ]

[  ₩ 7 0 , 0 0 0  ]

[  ₩ 1 5 0 , 0 0 0  ]

[  ₩ 8 0 , 0 0 0  ]

[  ₩ 2 2 0 , 0 0 0  ]

[  ₩ 6 0 , 0 0 0  ]

10:00

11:00

12:00

15:00

18:00

20:00

12:30

15:30

17:50

18:50

22:30

22:20

D e e p  S t a c k  T u r b o

S e v e n  C a r d  S t u d  H i - L o  8  o r  B e t t e r

M A I N  E V E N T  D a y  1 C

S u p e r  S t a c k

M A I N  E V E N T  D a y  1 D  L a s t  C h a n c e

G u e r r i l l a

₩ 5 0 0 , 0 0 0

₩ 6 0 0 , 0 0 0

₩ 1 , 5 0 0 , 0 0 0

₩ 7 0 0 , 0 0 0

₩ 1 , 5 0 0 , 0 0 0

₩ 5 0 0 , 0 0 0

[  ₩ 6 0 , 0 0 0  ]

[  ₩ 7 0 , 0 0 0  ]

[  ₩ 1 5 0 , 0 0 0  ]

[  ₩ 8 0 , 0 0 0  ]

[  ₩ 1 5 0 , 0 0 0  ]

[  ₩ 6 0 , 0 0 0  ]

10:00

11:00

11:00

12:00

14:00

17:00

18:00

20:00

12:30

16:50

Closed

17:50

17:50

20:10

22:30

22:20

D e e p  S t a c k  T u r b o

1 1 G a m e s  C h a m p i o n s h i p  D a y 1

M A I N  E V E N T  D a y  2

A S P T  C H A M P I O N S H I P  D a y  1 A

S u p e r  S t a c k

S i n g l e  D a y  H i g h  R o l l e r  

A S P T  C H A M P I O N S H I P  D a y  1 B  T u r b o

G u e r r i l l a

₩ 5 0 0 , 0 0 0

₩ 1 , 5 0 0 , 0 0 0

-

₩ 1 , 0 0 0 , 0 0 0

₩ 7 0 0 , 0 0 0

₩ 2 , 5 0 0 , 0 0 0

₩ 1 , 0 0 0 , 0 0 0

₩ 5 0 0 , 0 0 0

10:00

11:00

11:00

11:00

12:00

12:00

16:00

16:00

12:30

Closed

Closed

Closed

16:30

15:50

19:10

18:20

D e e p  S t a c k  T u r b o

1 1 G a m e s  C h a m p i o n s h i p  D a y 2

M A I N  E V E N T  D a y  3

A S P T  C H A M P I O N S H I P  D a y  2

T r i p l e  D r a w  M i x  (  2 - 7 T D ,  B a d u g i  )

M y s t e r y  B o u n t y

H i g h  R o l l e r  - E s c a l a t i n g  B o u n t y -

A S P T  F i n a l e

₩ 5 0 0 , 0 0 0

-

-

-

₩ 6 0 0 , 0 0 0

₩ 1 , 0 0 0 , 0 0 0

₩ 2 , 5 0 0 , 0 0 0

₩ 6 0 0 , 0 0 0

[  ₩ 6 0 , 0 0 0  ]

[  -  ]

[  -  ]

[  -  ]

[  ₩ 7 0 , 0 0 0  ]

[  ₩ 1 0 0 , 0 0 0  ]

[  ₩ 2 2 0 , 0 0 0  ]

[  ₩ 7 0 , 0 0 0  ]

TOTAL BUY-IN  [ RAKE ]

TOTAL BUY-IN  [ RAKE ]

TOTAL BUY-IN  [ RAKE ]

TOTAL BUY-IN  [ RAKE ]

TOTAL BUY-IN  [ RAKE ]

[  ₩ 6 0 , 0 0 0  ]

[  ₩ 1 5 0 , 0 0 0  ]

[  -  ]

[  ₩ 1 0 0 , 0 0 0  ]

[  ₩ 8 0 , 0 0 0  ]

[  ₩ 2 2 0 , 0 0 0  ]

[  ₩ 1 0 0 , 0 0 0  ]

[  ₩ 6 0 , 0 0 0  ]

M I X

N L H

N L H

N L H

N L H

N L H

N L H

D R A W

N L H

N L H

N L H

N L H

N L H

N L H

N L H

N L H

N L H

N L H

STUD

N L H

N L H

N L H

N L H

N L H

N L H

N L H

M I X

M I X

N L H

N L H

N L H

N L H

N L H

N L H

M I X

※The schedule is subject to change.

Cl ick or tap on the event name to go to each structure/detai ls page.



Player of the Series

 Next Season ASPT MAIN EVENT SEAT

High-performing players during ASPT KOREA 2026

will be awarded POTS points,

and prize will be awarded based on the total POTS points

accumulated during the tournament period.

POS points = {(Prize Won)/(Buyin)}^0.7

Click here to return to the table of contents.

WINNER



Related Services

IPPO
IPPOコンププログラムに登録してポイントを貯めよう‼
登録すると、Paradise City(仁川)でポーカーをプレイするだけで、1時間100ポイントもらえます！

NIPPON SERIES
A poker tournament brand presented by the ASPT Team, hosted all around Japan.

※ トーナメント期間中は対象外となります。

「いくぜ、ジモト。」をコンセプトに
ASPTの運営陣が日本各地で創り上げる真のポーカー全国大会

Official Website Click Here

Official Website Click Here

Download App

Click here to return to the table of contents.

https://www.ippojp.com
https://apps.apple.com/jp/app/ippo/id1446246510
https://play.google.com/store/apps/details?id=jp.ajg.jfpc
https://nippon-series.jp


1/23 (Fri) 13:00 - 

ASPT Warm-up

Starting Chips : 30,000

Level Length : 25 / 20 minutes

Late Reg : Start of L9 (≈ 16 : 50 )

1
2
3
4

5
6
7
8

9
10
11
12
13
14

15
16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25
26

100
200
200
300

300
400
500
600

1,000
1,000
1,500
1,500
2,000
2,500

3,000
4,000
5,000
6,000
8,000

10,000

15,000
15,000
20,000
25,000
30,000
40,000

200
300
400
500

Break
600
800

1,000
1,200

Color Up 100
Break

Registration Closed
1,500
2,000
2,500
3,000
4,000
5,000

Color Up 500
Break
6,000
8,000

10,000
12,000
15,000
20,000

Color Up 1000
Break

25,000
30,000
40,000
50,000
60,000
80,000

0:25
0:25
0:25
0:25
0:15
0:25
0:25
0:25
0:25

0:15

0:20
0:20
0:20
0:20
0:20
0:20

0:10
0:20
0:20
0:20
0:20
0:20
0:20

0:10
0:20
0:20
0:20
0:20
0:20
0:20

Lv sb bb Length

Total Buy-in : ₩600,000 Rake : ₩70,000

N L H

#1

Click here to return to the table of contents.



1/23 (Fri) 17:00 - 

Escalating Bounty

Starting Chips : 20,000

Level Length : 20 / 15 minutes

Late Reg : Start of L9 (≈ 20 : 10 )

₩300,000 from each buy-in will go towards

the bounty prize pool.

One bounty is worth ₩150,000.

Every time the remaining field is halved,

an additional bounty will be distributed to every player,

and the bounties you win increases by one.

1
2
3
4

5
6
7
8

9
10
11
12
13
14

15
16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25
26

100
200
200
300

300
400
500
600

1,000
1,000
1,500
1,500
2,000
2,500

3,000
4,000
5,000
6,000
8,000

10,000

15,000
15,000
20,000
25,000
30,000
40,000

200
300
400
500

Break
600
800

1,000
1,200

Color Up 100
Break

Registration Closed
1,500
2,000
2,500
3,000
4,000
5,000

Color Up 500
Break
6,000
8,000

10,000
12,000
15,000
20,000

Color Up 1000
Break

25,000
30,000
40,000
50,000
60,000
80,000

0:20
0:20
0:20
0:20
0:15
0:20
0:20
0:20
0:20

0:15

0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15

0:10
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15

0:10
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15

Lv sb bb Length

Total Buy-in : ₩700,000 Rake : ₩80,000

N L H

#2

Click here to return to the table of contents.



1/23 (Fri) 20:00 - 

Guerrilla

Starting Chips : 20,000

Level Length : 15 / 10 minutes

Late Reg : Start of L9 (≈ 22 : 20 )

1
2
3
4

5
6
7
8

9
10
11
12
13
14

15
16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

100
200
200
300

300
400
500
600

1,000
1,000
1,500
1,500
2,000
2,500

3,000
4,000
5,000
6,000
8,000

10,000

15,000
15,000
20,000
25,000
30,000

200
300
400
500

Break
600
800

1,000
1,200

Color Up 100
Break

Registration Closed
1,500
2,000
2,500
3,000
4,000
5,000

Color Up 500
Break
6,000
8,000

10,000
12,000
15,000
20,000

Color Up 1000
Break

25,000
30,000
40,000
50,000
60,000

0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:10
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15

0:10

0:10
0:10
0:10
0:10
0:10
0:10

0:10
0:10
0:10
0:10
0:10
0:10
0:10

0:10
0:10
0:10
0:10
0:10
0:10

Lv sb bb Length

Total Buy-in : ₩500,000 Rake : ₩60,000

N L H

#3

Click here to return to the table of contents.



1/24 (Sat) 10:00 - 

Deep Stack Turbo

Starting Chips : 30,000

Level Length : 15 minutes

Late Reg : Start of L9 (≈ 12 : 30 )

Total Buy-in : ₩500,000 Rake : ₩60,000

1
2
3
4

5
6
7
8

9
10
11
12
13
14

15
16
17
18
19

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

100
200
300
300

400
500
600
800

1,000
1,500
1,500
2,000
2,500
3,000

4,000
5,000
6,000
8,000

10,000

15,000
15,000
20,000
25,000
30,000
40,000
50,000
60,000

200
400
500
600

Break
800

1,000
1,200
1,500

Color Up 100
Break

Registration Closed
2,000
2,500
3,000
4,000
5,000
6,000

Color Up 500
Break
8,000

10,000
12,000
15,000
20,000

Color Up 1000
Break

25,000
30,000
40,000
50,000
60,000
80,000

100,000
120,000

0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15

0:15

0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15

0:10
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15

0:10
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15

Lv sb bb Length

N L H

#4

Click here to return to the table of contents.



1/24 (Sat) 11:00 - 

LADIES EVENT

Starting Chips : 20,000

Level Length : 25 / 20 minutes

Late Reg : Start of L9 (≈ 14 : 50 )

The Ladies Event is open only to female players.

Please present your passport upon registration.

1
2
3
4

5
6
7
8

9
10
11
12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23

100
200
200
300

300
400
500
600

1,000
1,000
1,500
1,500
2,000
2,500
3,000

4,000
5,000
6,000
8,000

10,000

15,000
15,000
20,000

200
300
400
500

Break
600
800

1,000
1,200

Color Up 100
Break

Registration Closed
1,500
2,000
2,500
3,000
4,000
5,000
6,000

Color Up 500
Break
8,000

10,000
12,000
15,000
20,000

Color Up 1000
Break

25,000
30,000
40,000

0:25
0:25
0:25
0:25
0:15
0:25
0:25
0:25
0:25

0:15

0:20
0:20
0:20
0:20
0:20
0:20
0:20

0:10
0:20
0:20
0:20
0:20
0:20

0:10
0:20
0:20
0:20

Lv sb bb Length

Total Buy-in : ₩400,000 Rake : ₩50,000

N L H

#5

Click here to return to the table of contents.

Special Chip Leader Award
"The Spa at Paradise"
Special Chip Leader Award
"The Spa at Paradise"

Chip Leader at the end of 

Level8 wins a voucher 

for The Spa at Paradise.

Chip Leader at the end of 

Level8 wins a voucher 

for The Spa at Paradise.



M I X

#6 (LH-Stud8→Razz→LO8→Stud)

1/24 (Sat) 11:00 - 

HORSE

Starting Chips : 30,000

Level Length : 30 minutes

Late Reg : Start of L9 (≈ 15 : 30 )

1
2
3
4

5
6
7
8

9
10
11
12

13
14
15
16

17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24

500
600
800

1,000

1,200
1,500
2,000
2,500

3,000
4,000
5,000
6,000

8,000
10,000
12,000
15,000

20,000
25,000
30,000
40,000

50,000
60,000
75,000

100,000

800
1,000
1,300
1,700

2,000
2,500
3,500
4,000

5,000
7,000
8,000

10,000

13,000
17,000
20,000
25,000

35,000
40,000
50,000
65,000

85,000
100,000
125,000
165,000

300
300
400
500

600
800

1,000
1,500

1,500
2,000
2,500
3,000

4,000
5,000
6,000
8,000

10,000
15,000
15,000
20,000

25,000
30,000
40,000
50,000

500
600
800

1,000
Break
1,200
1,500
2,000
2,500

Color Up 100
Break

Registration Closed
3,000
4,000
5,000
6,000

Color Up 500
Break
8,000

10,000
12,000
15,000

Color Up 1000
Break

20,000
25,000
30,000
40,000
Break

50,000
60,000
75,000

100,000

1,000
1,200
1,600
2,000

2,400
3,000
4,000
5,000

6,000
8,000

10,000
12,000

16,000
20,000
24,000
30,000

40,000
50,000
60,000
80,000

100,000
120,000
150,000
200,000

200
200
300
300

400
500
500

1,000

1,000
1,000
2,000
2,000

3,000
3,000
4,000
5,000

5,000
10,000
10,000
15,000

15,000
20,000
25,000
35,000

0:30
0:30
0:30
0:30
0:15
0:30
0:30
0:30
0:30

0:15

0:30
0:30
0:30
0:30

0:10
0:30
0:30
0:30
0:30

0:10
0:30
0:30
0:30
0:30
0:10
0:30
0:30
0:30
0:30

Lv bb BTN Antesb Limits Limits Bring-in Length

Total Buy-in : ₩600,000 Rake : ₩70,000

Click here to return to the table of contents.



1
2
3
4

5
6
7
8

9
10
11
12

13
14
15
16

1
2
3
4

5
6
7
8

9
10
11

12
13
14

15
16
17

100
200
200
300

300
400
500
600

1,000
1,000
1,500

1,500
2,000
2,500

3,000
4,000
5,000

200
300
400
500

Break
600
800

1,000
1,200

Color Up 100
Break

Registration Closed
1,500
2,000
2,500
Break
3,000
4,000
5,000
Break
6,000
8,000

10,000

0:30
0:30
0:30
0:30
0:15
0:30
0:30
0:30
0:30

0:15

0:30
0:30
0:30
0:10
0:30
0:30
0:30
0:10
0:30
0:30
0:30

Lv sb
Day 1 A

bb Length

Play until ITM ( 15% )

14
15
16

17
18
19

20
21
22

23
24
25

26
27
28

29
30
31

2,500
3,000
4,000

5,000
6,000
8,000

10,000
15,000
15,000

20,000
25,000
30,000

40,000
50,000
60,000

75,000
100,000
125,000

5,000
6,000
8,000

Color Up 500
Break

10,000
12,000
15,000

Color Up 1000
Break

20,000
25,000
30,000
Break

40,000
50,000
60,000
Break

80,000
100,000
120,000

Color Up 5000
Break

150,000
200,000
250,000

0:40
0:40
0:40

0:10
0:40
0:40
0:40

0:10
0:40
0:40
0:40
0:10
0:40
0:40
0:40
0:10
0:40
0:40
0:40

0:10
0:40
0:40
0:40

Day 2 Start
sb
Day 1B Turbo

bb Length

Play until ITM ( 15% )

100
200
200
300

300
400
500
600

1,000
1,000
1,500
1,500
2,000
2,500
3,000
4,000

5,000
6,000
8,000

10,000

200
300
400
500

Break
600
800

1,000
1,200

Color Up 100
Break

Registration Closed
1,500
2,000
2,500
3,000
4,000
5,000
6,000
8,000
Break

10,000
12,000
15,000
20,000

0:30
0:30
0:30
0:30
0:15
0:30
0:30
0:30
0:30

0:15

0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:10
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15

1
2
3
4

5
6
7
8

9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16

17
18
19
20

Lv

N L H

#7
Day1A 1/24 (Sat) 12:00 - Day1B Turbo 1/24 (Sat) 17:00 - 

Day2 1/25 (Sun) 11:00 - 

MINI MAIN EVENT

Starting Chips : 30,000
Level Length : Day 1A = 30 minutes
                         Day 1B Turbo = 30 / 15 minutes
                         Day 2 = 40 minutes
Late Reg : Start of L9 (≈ 16 : 30 ) / Turbo (≈ 21 : 30 )
Day 1 : play until in the money.(top 15% of the field)
Day 2 : Starting blind will rewind back to either 
             L14 or the earliest level that Day 1 ended, whichever is earlier.

Click here to return to the table of contents.

Total Buy-in : ₩800,000 Rake : ₩80,000



1/24 (Sat) 17:00 - 

Single Day High Roller

Starting Chips : 60,000

Level Length : 20 / 15 minutes

Late Reg : Start of L9 (≈ 20 : 10 )

1
2
3
4

5
6
7
8

9
10
11
12
13

14
15
16
17
18

19
20
21
22
23

200
300
300
400

500
600
800

1,000

1,500
1,500
2,000
2,500
3,000

4,000
5,000
6,000
8,000

10,000

15,000
15,000
20,000
25,000
30,000

400
500
600
800

Break
1,000
1,200
1,500
2,000

Color Up 100
Break

Registration Closed
2,500
3,000
4,000
5,000
6,000

Color Up 500
Break
8,000

10,000
12,000
15,000
20,000

Color Up 1000
Break

25,000
30,000
40,000
50,000
60,000

0:20
0:20
0:20
0:20
0:15
0:20
0:20
0:20
0:20

0:15

0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15

0:10
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15

0:10
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15

Lv sb bb Length

Total Buy-in : ₩2,500,000 Rake : ₩220,000

N L H

#8

Click here to return to the table of contents.

< On-Time Registration Bonus >

30% cash back on the tournament fee (rake) 

will be offered to players who collect their starting stack and 

have their chips in play prior to the first hand being dealt.

Cash back will only apply if the event begins as scheduled.



1/24 (Sat) 20:00 - 

Guerrilla

Starting Chips : 20,000

Level Length : 15 / 10 minutes

Late Reg : Start of L9 (≈ 22 : 20 )

1
2
3
4

5
6
7
8

9
10
11
12
13
14

15
16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

100
200
200
300

300
400
500
600

1,000
1,000
1,500
1,500
2,000
2,500

3,000
4,000
5,000
6,000
8,000

10,000

15,000
15,000
20,000
25,000
30,000

200
300
400
500

Break
600
800

1,000
1,200

Color Up 100
Break

Registration Closed
1,500
2,000
2,500
3,000
4,000
5,000

Color Up 500
Break
6,000
8,000

10,000
12,000
15,000
20,000

Color Up 1000
Break

25,000
30,000
40,000
50,000
60,000

0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:10
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15

0:10

0:10
0:10
0:10
0:10
0:10
0:10

0:10
0:10
0:10
0:10
0:10
0:10
0:10

0:10
0:10
0:10
0:10
0:10
0:10

Lv sb bb Length

Total Buy-in : ₩500,000 Rake : ₩60,000

N L H

#9

Click here to return to the table of contents.



1/25 (Sun) 10:00 - 

Deep Stack Turbo

Starting Chips : 30,000

Level Length : 15 minutes

Late Reg : Start of L9 (≈ 12 : 30 )

Total Buy-in : ₩500,000 Rake : ₩60,000

1
2
3
4

5
6
7
8

9
10
11
12
13
14

15
16
17
18
19

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

100
200
300
300

400
500
600
800

1,000
1,500
1,500
2,000
2,500
3,000

4,000
5,000
6,000
8,000

10,000

15,000
15,000
20,000
25,000
30,000
40,000
50,000
60,000

200
400
500
600

Break
800

1,000
1,200
1,500

Color Up 100
Break

Registration Closed
2,000
2,500
3,000
4,000
5,000
6,000

Color Up 500
Break
8,000

10,000
12,000
15,000
20,000

Color Up 1000
Break

25,000
30,000
40,000
50,000
60,000
80,000

100,000
120,000

0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15

0:15

0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15

0:10
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15

0:10
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15

Lv sb bb Length

N L H

#10

Click here to return to the table of contents.



M I X

#11

1/25 (Sun) 11:00 - 

7-Game Limit Mix

Starting Chips : 30,000

Level Length : 30 minutes

Late Reg : Start of L9 (≈ 15 : 30 )

1
2
3
4

5
6
7
8

9
10
11
12

13
14
15
16

17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24

500
600
800

1,000

1,200
1,500
2,000
2,500

3,000
4,000
5,000
6,000

8,000
10,000
12,000
15,000

20,000
25,000
30,000
40,000

50,000
60,000
75,000

100,000

800
1,000
1,300
1,700

2,000
2,500
3,500
4,000

5,000
7,000
8,000

10,000

13,000
17,000
20,000
25,000

35,000
40,000
50,000
65,000

85,000
100,000
125,000
165,000

300
300
400
500

600
800

1,000
1,500

1,500
2,000
2,500
3,000

4,000
5,000
6,000
8,000

10,000
15,000
15,000
20,000

25,000
30,000
40,000
50,000

500
600
800

1,000
Break
1,200
1,500
2,000
2,500

Color Up 100
Break

Registration Closed
3,000
4,000
5,000
6,000

Color Up 500
Break
8,000

10,000
12,000
15,000

Color Up 1000
Break

20,000
25,000
30,000
40,000
Break

50,000
60,000
75,000

100,000

1,000
1,200
1,600
2,000

2,400
3,000
4,000
5,000

6,000
8,000

10,000
12,000

16,000
20,000
24,000
30,000

40,000
50,000
60,000
80,000

100,000
120,000
150,000
200,000

200
200
300
300

400
500
500

1,000

1,000
1,000
2,000
2,000

3,000
3,000
4,000
5,000

5,000
10,000
10,000
15,000

15,000
20,000
25,000
35,000

0:30
0:30
0:30
0:30
0:15
0:30
0:30
0:30
0:30

0:15

0:30
0:30
0:30
0:30

0:10
0:30
0:30
0:30
0:30

0:10
0:30
0:30
0:30
0:30
0:10
0:30
0:30
0:30
0:30

Lv bb BTN Antesb Limits Limits Bring-in Length

Total Buy-in : ₩600,000 Rake : ₩70,000

( LH→Badugi→Razz→LO8→Stud→2-7TD→Stud8 )

Click here to return to the table of contents.



1/25 (Sun) 12:00 - 

CLASSIC

Starting Chips : 40,000

Level Length : 30 / 25 minutes

Late Reg : Start of L9 (≈ 16 : 30 )

1
2
3
4

5
6
7
8

9
10
11
12
13

14
15
16
17
18

19
20
21
22
23

24
25
26
27
28

200
300
300
400

500
600
800

1,000

1,500
1,500
2,000
2,500
3,000

4,000
5,000
6,000
8,000

10,000

15,000
15,000
20,000
25,000
30,000

40,000
50,000
60,000
75,000

100,000

400
500
600
800

Break
1,000
1,200
1,500
2,000

Color Up 100
Break

Registration Closed
2,500
3,000
4,000
5,000
6,000

Color Up 500
Break
8,000

10,000
12,000
15,000
20,000

Color Up 1000
Break

25,000
30,000
40,000
50,000
60,000
Break

80,000
100,000
120,000
150,000
200,000

0:30
0:30
0:30
0:30
0:15
0:30
0:30
0:30
0:30

0:15

0:25
0:25
0:25
0:25
0:25

0:10
0:25
0:25
0:25
0:25
0:25

0:10
0:25
0:25
0:25
0:25
0:25
0:10
0:25
0:25
0:25
0:25
0:25

Lv sb bb Length

Total Buy-in : ₩1,000,000 Rake : ₩100,000

N L H

#12

Click here to return to the table of contents.



1/25 (Sun) 17:00 - 

Single Day High Roller
Total Buy-in : ₩2,500,000 Rake : ₩220,000

N L H

#13

Click here to return to the table of contents.

Starting Chips : 60,000

Level Length : 20 / 15 minutes

Late Reg : Start of L9 (≈ 20 : 10 )

1
2
3
4

5
6
7
8

9
10
11
12
13

14
15
16
17
18

19
20
21
22
23

200
300
300
400

500
600
800

1,000

1,500
1,500
2,000
2,500
3,000

4,000
5,000
6,000
8,000

10,000

15,000
15,000
20,000
25,000
30,000

400
500
600
800

Break
1,000
1,200
1,500
2,000

Color Up 100
Break

Registration Closed
2,500
3,000
4,000
5,000
6,000

Color Up 500
Break
8,000

10,000
12,000
15,000
20,000

Color Up 1000
Break

25,000
30,000
40,000
50,000
60,000

0:20
0:20
0:20
0:20
0:15
0:20
0:20
0:20
0:20

0:15

0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15

0:10
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15

0:10
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15

Lv sb bb Length

< On-Time Registration Bonus >

30% cash back on the tournament fee (rake) 

will be offered to players who collect their starting stack and 

have their chips in play prior to the first hand being dealt.

Cash back will only apply if the event begins as scheduled.



1/25 (Sun) 17:00 - 

Escalating Bounty

Starting Chips : 20,000

Level Length : 20 / 15 minutes

Late Reg : Start of L9 (≈ 20 : 10 )

₩300,000 from each buy-in will go towards

the bounty prize pool.

One bounty is worth ₩150,000.

Every time the remaining field is halved,

an additional bounty will be distributed to every player,

and the bounties you win increases by one.

1
2
3
4

5
6
7
8

9
10
11
12
13
14

15
16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25
26

100
200
200
300

300
400
500
600

1,000
1,000
1,500
1,500
2,000
2,500

3,000
4,000
5,000
6,000
8,000

10,000

15,000
15,000
20,000
25,000
30,000
40,000

200
300
400
500

Break
600
800

1,000
1,200

Color Up 100
Break

Registration Closed
1,500
2,000
2,500
3,000
4,000
5,000

Color Up 500
Break
6,000
8,000

10,000
12,000
15,000
20,000

Color Up 1000
Break

25,000
30,000
40,000
50,000
60,000
80,000

0:20
0:20
0:20
0:20
0:15
0:20
0:20
0:20
0:20

0:15

0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15

0:10
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15

0:10
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15

Lv sb bb Length

Total Buy-in : ₩700,000 Rake : ₩80,000

N L H

#14

Click here to return to the table of contents.



1/25 (Sun) 20:00 - 

Guerrilla

Starting Chips : 20,000

Level Length : 15 / 10 minutes

Late Reg : Start of L9 (≈ 22 : 20 )

1
2
3
4

5
6
7
8

9
10
11
12
13
14

15
16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

100
200
200
300

300
400
500
600

1,000
1,000
1,500
1,500
2,000
2,500

3,000
4,000
5,000
6,000
8,000

10,000

15,000
15,000
20,000
25,000
30,000

200
300
400
500

Break
600
800

1,000
1,200

Color Up 100
Break

Registration Closed
1,500
2,000
2,500
3,000
4,000
5,000

Color Up 500
Break
6,000
8,000

10,000
12,000
15,000
20,000

Color Up 1000
Break

25,000
30,000
40,000
50,000
60,000

0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:10
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15

0:10

0:10
0:10
0:10
0:10
0:10
0:10

0:10
0:10
0:10
0:10
0:10
0:10
0:10

0:10
0:10
0:10
0:10
0:10
0:10

Lv sb bb Length

Total Buy-in : ₩500,000 Rake : ₩60,000

N L H

#15

Click here to return to the table of contents.



1/26 (Mon) 10:00 - 

Deep Stack Turbo

Starting Chips : 30,000

Level Length : 15 minutes

Late Reg : Start of L9 (≈ 12 : 30 )

Total Buy-in : ₩500,000 Rake : ₩60,000

1
2
3
4

5
6
7
8

9
10
11
12
13
14

15
16
17
18
19

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

100
200
300
300

400
500
600
800

1,000
1,500
1,500
2,000
2,500
3,000

4,000
5,000
6,000
8,000

10,000

15,000
15,000
20,000
25,000
30,000
40,000
50,000
60,000

200
400
500
600

Break
800

1,000
1,200
1,500

Color Up 100
Break

Registration Closed
2,000
2,500
3,000
4,000
5,000
6,000

Color Up 500
Break
8,000

10,000
12,000
15,000
20,000

Color Up 1000
Break

25,000
30,000
40,000
50,000
60,000
80,000

100,000
120,000

0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15

0:15

0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15

0:10
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15

0:10
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15

Lv sb bb Length

N L H

#16

Click here to return to the table of contents.



OMAHA

#17 

1/26 (Mon) 11:00 - 

Limit Omaha Hi-Lo 8 or Better

Starting Chips : 30,000

Level Length : 30 minutes

Late Reg : Start of L9 (≈ 15 : 30 )

1
2
3
4

5
6
7
8

9
10
11
12

13
14
15
16

17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24

500
600
800

1,000

1,200
1,500
2,000
2,500

3,000
4,000
5,000
6,000

8,000
10,000
12,000
15,000

20,000
25,000
30,000
40,000

50,000
60,000
75,000

100,000

300
300
400
500

600
800

1,000
1,500

1,500
2,000
2,500
3,000

4,000
5,000
6,000
8,000

10,000
15,000
15,000
20,000

25,000
30,000
40,000
50,000

500
600
800

1,000
Break
1,200
1,500
2,000
2,500

Color Up 100
Break

Registration Closed
3,000
4,000
5,000
6,000

Color Up 500
Break
8,000

10,000
12,000
15,000

Color Up 1000
Break

20,000
25,000
30,000
40,000
Break

50,000
60,000
75,000

100,000

1,000
1,200
1,600
2,000

2,400
3,000
4,000
5,000

6,000
8,000

10,000
12,000

16,000
20,000
24,000
30,000

40,000
50,000
60,000
80,000

100,000
120,000
150,000
200,000

0:30
0:30
0:30
0:30
0:15
0:30
0:30
0:30
0:30

0:15

0:30
0:30
0:30
0:30

0:10
0:30
0:30
0:30
0:30

0:10
0:30
0:30
0:30
0:30
0:10
0:30
0:30
0:30
0:30

Lv bbsb Limits Limits Length

Total Buy-in : ₩600,000 Rake : ₩70,000

Click here to return to the table of contents.



1/26 (Mon) 13:00 - 

Super Stack

Starting Chips : 40,000

Level Length : 25 / 20 minutes

Late Reg : Start of L9 (≈ 16 : 50 )

1
2
3
4

5
6
7
8

9
10
11
12
13
14

15
16
17
18
19

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

100
200
300
300

400
500
600
800

1,000
1,500
1,500
2,000
2,500
3,000

4,000
5,000
6,000
8,000

10,000

15,000
15,000
20,000
25,000
30,000
40,000
50,000
60,000
75,000

200
400
500
600

Break
800

1,000
1,200
1,500

Color Up 100
Break

Registration Closed
2,000
2,500
3,000
4,000
5,000
6,000

Color Up 500
Break
8,000

10,000
12,000
15,000
20,000

Color Up 1000
Break

25,000
30,000
40,000
50,000
60,000
80,000

100,000
120,000
150,000

0:25
0:25
0:25
0:25
0:15
0:25
0:25
0:25
0:25

0:15

0:20
0:20
0:20
0:20
0:20
0:20

0:10
0:20
0:20
0:20
0:20
0:20

0:10
0:20
0:20
0:20
0:20
0:20
0:20
0:20
0:20
0:20

Lv sb bb Length

Total Buy-in : ₩700,000 Rake : ₩80,000

N L H

#18

Click here to return to the table of contents.



1/26 (Mon) 17:00 - 

Single Day High Roller

Starting Chips : 60,000

Level Length : 20 / 15 minutes

Late Reg : Start of L9 (≈ 20 : 10 )

1
2
3
4

5
6
7
8

9
10
11
12
13

14
15
16
17
18

19
20
21
22
23

200
300
300
400

500
600
800

1,000

1,500
1,500
2,000
2,500
3,000

4,000
5,000
6,000
8,000

10,000

15,000
15,000
20,000
25,000
30,000

400
500
600
800

Break
1,000
1,200
1,500
2,000

Color Up 100
Break

Registration Closed
2,500
3,000
4,000
5,000
6,000

Color Up 500
Break
8,000

10,000
12,000
15,000
20,000

Color Up 1000
Break

25,000
30,000
40,000
50,000
60,000

0:20
0:20
0:20
0:20
0:15
0:20
0:20
0:20
0:20

0:15

0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15

0:10
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15

0:10
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15

Lv sb bb Length

Total Buy-in : ₩2,500,000 Rake : ₩220,000

N L H

#19

Click here to return to the table of contents.

< On-Time Registration Bonus >

30% cash back on the tournament fee (rake) 

will be offered to players who collect their starting stack and 

have their chips in play prior to the first hand being dealt.

Cash back will only apply if the event begins as scheduled.



1/26 (Mon) 17:00 - 

Escalating Bounty

Starting Chips : 20,000

Level Length : 20 / 15 minutes

Late Reg : Start of L9 (≈ 20 : 10 )

₩300,000 from each buy-in will go towards

the bounty prize pool.

One bounty is worth ₩150,000.

Every time the remaining field is halved,

an additional bounty will be distributed to every player,

and the bounties you win increases by one.

1
2
3
4

5
6
7
8

9
10
11
12
13
14

15
16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25
26

100
200
200
300

300
400
500
600

1,000
1,000
1,500
1,500
2,000
2,500

3,000
4,000
5,000
6,000
8,000

10,000

15,000
15,000
20,000
25,000
30,000
40,000

200
300
400
500

Break
600
800

1,000
1,200

Color Up 100
Break

Registration Closed
1,500
2,000
2,500
3,000
4,000
5,000

Color Up 500
Break
6,000
8,000

10,000
12,000
15,000
20,000

Color Up 1000
Break

25,000
30,000
40,000
50,000
60,000
80,000

0:20
0:20
0:20
0:20
0:15
0:20
0:20
0:20
0:20

0:15

0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15

0:10
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15

0:10
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15

Lv sb bb Length

Total Buy-in : ₩700,000 Rake : ₩80,000

N L H

#20

Click here to return to the table of contents.



1/26 (Mon) 20:00 - 

Guerrilla

Starting Chips : 20,000

Level Length : 15 / 10 minutes

Late Reg : Start of L9 (≈ 22 : 20 )

1
2
3
4

5
6
7
8

9
10
11
12
13
14

15
16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

100
200
200
300

300
400
500
600

1,000
1,000
1,500
1,500
2,000
2,500

3,000
4,000
5,000
6,000
8,000

10,000

15,000
15,000
20,000
25,000
30,000

200
300
400
500

Break
600
800

1,000
1,200

Color Up 100
Break

Registration Closed
1,500
2,000
2,500
3,000
4,000
5,000

Color Up 500
Break
6,000
8,000

10,000
12,000
15,000
20,000

Color Up 1000
Break

25,000
30,000
40,000
50,000
60,000

0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:10
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15

0:10

0:10
0:10
0:10
0:10
0:10
0:10

0:10
0:10
0:10
0:10
0:10
0:10
0:10

0:10
0:10
0:10
0:10
0:10
0:10

Lv sb bb Length

Total Buy-in : ₩500,000 Rake : ₩60,000

N L H

#21

Click here to return to the table of contents.



1/27 (Tue) 10:00 - 

Deep Stack Turbo

Starting Chips : 30,000

Level Length : 15 minutes

Late Reg : Start of L9 (≈ 12 : 30 )

Total Buy-in : ₩500,000 Rake : ₩60,000

1
2
3
4

5
6
7
8

9
10
11
12
13
14

15
16
17
18
19

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

100
200
300
300

400
500
600
800

1,000
1,500
1,500
2,000
2,500
3,000

4,000
5,000
6,000
8,000

10,000

15,000
15,000
20,000
25,000
30,000
40,000
50,000
60,000

200
400
500
600

Break
800

1,000
1,200
1,500

Color Up 100
Break

Registration Closed
2,000
2,500
3,000
4,000
5,000
6,000

Color Up 500
Break
8,000

10,000
12,000
15,000
20,000

Color Up 1000
Break

25,000
30,000
40,000
50,000
60,000
80,000

100,000
120,000

0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15

0:15

0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15

0:10
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15

0:10
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15

Lv sb bb Length

N L H

#22

Click here to return to the table of contents.



Click here to return to the table of contents.

M I X

#23

1/27 (Tue) 11:00 - 

Omaha8 / Stud8 Hi-Lo Mix

Starting Chips : 30,000

Level Length : 30 minutes

Late Reg : Start of L9 (≈ 15 : 30 )

1
2
3
4

5
6
7
8

9
10
11
12

13
14
15
16

17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24

500
600
800

1,000

1,200
1,500
2,000
2,500

3,000
4,000
5,000
6,000

8,000
10,000
12,000
15,000

20,000
25,000
30,000
40,000

50,000
60,000
75,000

100,000

800
1,000
1,300
1,700

2,000
2,500
3,500
4,000

5,000
7,000
8,000

10,000

13,000
17,000
20,000
25,000

35,000
40,000
50,000
65,000

85,000
100,000
125,000
165,000

300
300
400
500

600
800

1,000
1,500

1,500
2,000
2,500
3,000

4,000
5,000
6,000
8,000

10,000
15,000
15,000
20,000

25,000
30,000
40,000
50,000

500
600
800

1,000
Break
1,200
1,500
2,000
2,500

Color Up 100
Break

Registration Closed
3,000
4,000
5,000
6,000

Color Up 500
Break
8,000

10,000
12,000
15,000

Color Up 1000
Break

20,000
25,000
30,000
40,000
Break

50,000
60,000
75,000

100,000

1,000
1,200
1,600
2,000

2,400
3,000
4,000
5,000

6,000
8,000

10,000
12,000

16,000
20,000
24,000
30,000

40,000
50,000
60,000
80,000

100,000
120,000
150,000
200,000

200
200
300
300

400
500
500

1,000

1,000
1,000
2,000
2,000

3,000
3,000
4,000
5,000

5,000
10,000
10,000
15,000

15,000
20,000
25,000
35,000

0:30
0:30
0:30
0:30
0:15
0:30
0:30
0:30
0:30

0:15

0:30
0:30
0:30
0:30

0:10
0:30
0:30
0:30
0:30

0:10
0:30
0:30
0:30
0:30
0:10
0:30
0:30
0:30
0:30

Lv bb BTN Antesb Limits Limits Bring-in Length

Total Buy-in : ₩600,000 Rake : ₩70,000



1/27 (Tue) 13:00 - 

Super Stack

Starting Chips : 40,000

Level Length : 25 / 20 minutes

Late Reg : Start of L9 (≈ 16 : 50 )

1
2
3
4

5
6
7
8

9
10
11
12
13
14

15
16
17
18
19

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

100
200
300
300

400
500
600
800

1,000
1,500
1,500
2,000
2,500
3,000

4,000
5,000
6,000
8,000

10,000

15,000
15,000
20,000
25,000
30,000
40,000
50,000
60,000
75,000

200
400
500
600

Break
800

1,000
1,200
1,500

Color Up 100
Break

Registration Closed
2,000
2,500
3,000
4,000
5,000
6,000

Color Up 500
Break
8,000

10,000
12,000
15,000
20,000

Color Up 1000
Break

25,000
30,000
40,000
50,000
60,000
80,000

100,000
120,000
150,000

0:25
0:25
0:25
0:25
0:15
0:25
0:25
0:25
0:25

0:15

0:20
0:20
0:20
0:20
0:20
0:20

0:10
0:20
0:20
0:20
0:20
0:20

0:10
0:20
0:20
0:20
0:20
0:20
0:20
0:20
0:20
0:20

Lv sb bb Length

Total Buy-in : ₩700,000 Rake : ₩80,000

N L H

#24

Click here to return to the table of contents.



1/27 (Tue) 17:00 - 

Single Day High Roller

Starting Chips : 60,000

Level Length : 20 / 15 minutes

Late Reg : Start of L9 (≈ 20 : 10 )

< On-Time Registration Bonus >

30% cash back on the tournament fee (rake) 

will be offered to players who collect their starting stack and 

have their chips in play prior to the first hand being dealt.

Cash back will only apply if the event begins as scheduled.

1
2
3
4

5
6
7
8

9
10
11
12
13

14
15
16
17
18

19
20
21
22
23

200
300
300
400

500
600
800

1,000

1,500
1,500
2,000
2,500
3,000

4,000
5,000
6,000
8,000

10,000

15,000
15,000
20,000
25,000
30,000

400
500
600
800

Break
1,000
1,200
1,500
2,000

Color Up 100
Break

Registration Closed
2,500
3,000
4,000
5,000
6,000

Color Up 500
Break
8,000

10,000
12,000
15,000
20,000

Color Up 1000
Break

25,000
30,000
40,000
50,000
60,000

0:20
0:20
0:20
0:20
0:15
0:20
0:20
0:20
0:20

0:15

0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15

0:10
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15

0:10
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15

Lv sb bb Length

Total Buy-in : ₩2,500,000 Rake : ₩220,000

N L H

#25

Click here to return to the table of contents.



1/27 (Tue) 17:00 - 

Escalating Bounty

Starting Chips : 20,000

Level Length : 20 / 15 minutes

Late Reg : Start of L9 (≈ 20 : 10 )

₩300,000 from each buy-in will go towards

the bounty prize pool.

One bounty is worth ₩150,000.

Every time the remaining field is halved,

an additional bounty will be distributed to every player,

and the bounties you win increases by one.

1
2
3
4

5
6
7
8

9
10
11
12
13
14

15
16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25
26

100
200
200
300

300
400
500
600

1,000
1,000
1,500
1,500
2,000
2,500

3,000
4,000
5,000
6,000
8,000

10,000

15,000
15,000
20,000
25,000
30,000
40,000

200
300
400
500

Break
600
800

1,000
1,200

Color Up 100
Break

Registration Closed
1,500
2,000
2,500
3,000
4,000
5,000

Color Up 500
Break
6,000
8,000

10,000
12,000
15,000
20,000

Color Up 1000
Break

25,000
30,000
40,000
50,000
60,000
80,000

0:20
0:20
0:20
0:20
0:15
0:20
0:20
0:20
0:20

0:15

0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15

0:10
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15

0:10
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15

Lv sb bb Length

Total Buy-in : ₩700,000 Rake : ₩80,000

N L H

#26

Click here to return to the table of contents.



1/27 (Tue) 20:00 - 

Guerrilla

Starting Chips : 20,000

Level Length : 15 / 10 minutes

Late Reg : Start of L9 (≈ 22 : 20 )

1
2
3
4

5
6
7
8

9
10
11
12
13
14

15
16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

100
200
200
300

300
400
500
600

1,000
1,000
1,500
1,500
2,000
2,500

3,000
4,000
5,000
6,000
8,000

10,000

15,000
15,000
20,000
25,000
30,000

200
300
400
500

Break
600
800

1,000
1,200

Color Up 100
Break

Registration Closed
1,500
2,000
2,500
3,000
4,000
5,000

Color Up 500
Break
6,000
8,000

10,000
12,000
15,000
20,000

Color Up 1000
Break

25,000
30,000
40,000
50,000
60,000

0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:10
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15

0:10

0:10
0:10
0:10
0:10
0:10
0:10

0:10
0:10
0:10
0:10
0:10
0:10
0:10

0:10
0:10
0:10
0:10
0:10
0:10

Lv sb bb Length

N L H

#27

Click here to return to the table of contents.

Total Buy-in : ₩500,000 Rake : ₩60,000



1/28 (Wed) 10:00 - 

Deep Stack Turbo

Starting Chips : 30,000

Level Length : 15 minutes

Late Reg : Start of L9 (≈ 12 : 30 )

Total Buy-in : ₩500,000 Rake : ₩60,000

1
2
3
4

5
6
7
8

9
10
11
12
13
14

15
16
17
18
19

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

100
200
300
300

400
500
600
800

1,000
1,500
1,500
2,000
2,500
3,000

4,000
5,000
6,000
8,000

10,000

15,000
15,000
20,000
25,000
30,000
40,000
50,000
60,000

200
400
500
600

Break
800

1,000
1,200
1,500

Color Up 100
Break

Registration Closed
2,000
2,500
3,000
4,000
5,000
6,000

Color Up 500
Break
8,000

10,000
12,000
15,000
20,000

Color Up 1000
Break

25,000
30,000
40,000
50,000
60,000
80,000

100,000
120,000

0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15

0:15

0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15

0:10
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15

0:10
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15

Lv sb bb Length

N L H

#28

Click here to return to the table of contents.



1/28 (Wed) 11:00 - 

LADIES EVENT

Starting Chips : 20,000

Level Length : 25 / 20 minutes

Late Reg : Start of L9 (≈ 14 : 50 )

The Ladies Event is open only to female players.

Please present your passport upon registration.

Total Buy-in : ₩400,000 Rake : ₩50,000

1
2
3
4

5
6
7
8

9
10
11
12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23

100
200
200
300

300
400
500
600

1,000
1,000
1,500
1,500
2,000
2,500
3,000

4,000
5,000
6,000
8,000

10,000

15,000
15,000
20,000

200
300
400
500

Break
600
800

1,000
1,200

Color Up 100
Break

Registration Closed
1,500
2,000
2,500
3,000
4,000
5,000
6,000

Color Up 500
Break
8,000

10,000
12,000
15,000
20,000

Color Up 1000
Break

25,000
30,000
40,000

0:25
0:25
0:25
0:25
0:15
0:25
0:25
0:25
0:25

0:15

0:20
0:20
0:20
0:20
0:20
0:20
0:20

0:10
0:20
0:20
0:20
0:20
0:20

0:10
0:20
0:20
0:20

Lv sb bb Length

N L H

#29

Click here to return to the table of contents.

Special Chip Leader Award
"The Spa at Paradise"
Special Chip Leader Award
"The Spa at Paradise"

Chip Leader at the end of 

Level8 wins a voucher 

for The Spa at Paradise.

Chip Leader at the end of 

Level8 wins a voucher 

for The Spa at Paradise.



D R AW

#30

1/28 (Wed) 11:00 - 

2-7 Triple Draw

Starting Chips : 30,000

Level Length : 30 minutes

Late Reg : Start of L9 (≈ 15 : 30 )

1
2
3
4

5
6
7
8

9
10
11
12

13
14
15
16

17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24

500
600
800

1,000

1,200
1,500
2,000
2,500

3,000
4,000
5,000
6,000

8,000
10,000
12,000
15,000

20,000
25,000
30,000
40,000

50,000
60,000
75,000

100,000

300
300
400
500

600
800

1,000
1,500

1,500
2,000
2,500
3,000

4,000
5,000
6,000
8,000

10,000
15,000
15,000
20,000

25,000
30,000
40,000
50,000

500
600
800

1,000
Break
1,200
1,500
2,000
2,500

Color Up 100
Break

Registration Closed
3,000
4,000
5,000
6,000

Color Up 500
Break
8,000

10,000
12,000
15,000

Color Up 1000
Break

20,000
25,000
30,000
40,000
Break

50,000
60,000
75,000

100,000

1,000
1,200
1,600
2,000

2,400
3,000
4,000
5,000

6,000
8,000

10,000
12,000

16,000
20,000
24,000
30,000

40,000
50,000
60,000
80,000

100,000
120,000
150,000
200,000

0:30
0:30
0:30
0:30
0:15
0:30
0:30
0:30
0:30

0:15

0:30
0:30
0:30
0:30

0:10
0:30
0:30
0:30
0:30

0:10
0:30
0:30
0:30
0:30
0:10
0:30
0:30
0:30
0:30

Lv bbsb Limits Limits Length

Total Buy-in : ₩600,000 Rake : ₩70,000

Click here to return to the table of contents.



1
2
3
4

5
6
7
8

9
10
11
12

13
14
15
16

1
2
3
4

5
6
7
8

9
10
11

12
13
14

15
16
17

100
200
200
300

300
400
500
600

1,000
1,000
1,500

1,500
2,000
2,500

3,000
4,000
5,000

200
300
400
500

Break
600
800

1,000
1,200

Color Up 100
Break

Registration Closed
1,500
2,000
2,500
Break
3,000
4,000
5,000
Break
6,000
8,000

10,000

0:40
0:40
0:40
0:40
0:15
0:40
0:40
0:40
0:40

0:15

0:40
0:40
0:40
0:10
0:40
0:40
0:40
0:10
0:40
0:40
0:40

Lv sb
Day 1 A, 1B, 1C

bb Length

Play until ITM ( 15% )

14
15

16
17

18
19

20
21

22
23

2,500
3,000

4,000
5,000

6,000
8,000

10,000
15,000

15,000
20,000

5,000
6,000

Color Up 500
Break
8,000

10,000
Break

12,000
15,000

Color Up 1000
Break

20,000
25,000
Break

30,000
40,000

1:00
1:00

0:10
1:00
1:00
0:10
1:00
1:00

0:10
1:00
1:00
0:10
1:00
1:00

Day 2 Start

End of Day 2 or Final 7

24
25

26
27

28
29

30
31

32
33

25,000
30,000

40,000
50,000

60,000
75,000

100,000
125,000

150,000
200,000

50,000
60,000
Break

80,000
100,000

Break
120,000
150,000

Color Up 5000
Break

200,000
250,000

Break
300,000
400,000

1:00
1:00
0:10
1:00
1:00
0:10
1:00
1:00

0:10
1:00
1:00
0:10
1:00
1:00

Day 3 Start
sb

Day 1D Last Chance
bb Length

Play until ITM ( 15% )

100
200
200
300

300
400
500
600

1,000
1,000
1,500
1,500
2,000
2,500
3,000
4,000

5,000
6,000
8,000

10,000

200
300
400
500

Break
600
800

1,000
1,200

Color Up 100
Break

Registration Closed
1,500
2,000
2,500
3,000
4,000
5,000
6,000
8,000
Break

10,000
12,000
15,000
20,000

0:30
0:30
0:30
0:30
0:15
0:30
0:30
0:30
0:30

0:15

0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:10
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15

Lv

1
2
3
4

5
6
7
8

9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16

17
18
19
20

N L H

#31
Day1A 1/28 (Wed) 12:00 - Day1B 1/29 (Thu) 12:00 - Day1C 1/30 (Fri) 12:00 - Day1D LsatChance 1/30 (Fri) 18:00 - 

Day2 1/31 (Sat) 11:00 - 

Day3 2/1 (Sun) 11:00 - 

MAIN EVENT

Starting Chips : 40,000
Level Length : Day 1A = 40 minutes
                         Day 1B Turbo = 30 / 15 minutes
                         Day 2 = 60 minutes
                         Day 3 = 60 minutes
Late Reg : Start of L9 (Day1A, 1B, 1C ≈ 17 : 50 )
                                   (Day1D Last Chance ≈ 22 : 30 )
Day 1 : play until in the money.(top 15% of the field)
Day 2 : Starting blind will rewind back to either L14 or the earliest level that Day 1 ended,
             whichever is earlier. Play 10 levels or until the Final 7.
Day 3 : Play down to the winner.

Click here to return to the table of contents.

Total Buy-in : ₩1,500,000 Rake : ₩150,000



1/28 (Wed) 15:00 - 

Super Stack

Starting Chips : 40,000

Level Length : 25 / 20 minutes

Late Reg : Start of L9 (≈ 18 : 50 )

1
2
3
4

5
6
7
8

9
10
11
12
13
14

15
16
17
18
19

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

100
200
300
300

400
500
600
800

1,000
1,500
1,500
2,000
2,500
3,000

4,000
5,000
6,000
8,000

10,000

15,000
15,000
20,000
25,000
30,000
40,000
50,000
60,000
75,000

200
400
500
600

Break
800

1,000
1,200
1,500

Color Up 100
Break

Registration Closed
2,000
2,500
3,000
4,000
5,000
6,000

Color Up 500
Break
8,000

10,000
12,000
15,000
20,000

Color Up 1000
Break

25,000
30,000
40,000
50,000
60,000
80,000

100,000
120,000
150,000

0:25
0:25
0:25
0:25
0:15
0:25
0:25
0:25
0:25

0:15

0:20
0:20
0:20
0:20
0:20
0:20

0:10
0:20
0:20
0:20
0:20
0:20

0:10
0:20
0:20
0:20
0:20
0:20
0:20
0:20
0:20
0:20

Lv sb bb Length

Total Buy-in : ₩700,000 Rake : ₩80,000

N L H

#32

Click here to return to the table of contents.



1/28 (Wed) 17:00 - 

Single Day High Roller

Starting Chips : 60,000

Level Length : 20 / 15 minutes

Late Reg : Start of L9 (≈ 20 : 10 )

1
2
3
4

5
6
7
8

9
10
11
12
13

14
15
16
17
18

19
20
21
22
23

200
300
300
400

500
600
800

1,000

1,500
1,500
2,000
2,500
3,000

4,000
5,000
6,000
8,000

10,000

15,000
15,000
20,000
25,000
30,000

400
500
600
800

Break
1,000
1,200
1,500
2,000

Color Up 100
Break

Registration Closed
2,500
3,000
4,000
5,000
6,000

Color Up 500
Break
8,000

10,000
12,000
15,000
20,000

Color Up 1000
Break

25,000
30,000
40,000
50,000
60,000

0:20
0:20
0:20
0:20
0:15
0:20
0:20
0:20
0:20

0:15

0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15

0:10
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15

0:10
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15

Lv sb bb Length

Total Buy-in : ₩2,500,000 Rake : ₩220,000

N L H

#33

Click here to return to the table of contents.

< On-Time Registration Bonus >

30% cash back on the tournament fee (rake) 

will be offered to players who collect their starting stack and 

have their chips in play prior to the first hand being dealt.

Cash back will only apply if the event begins as scheduled.



1/28 (Wed) 20:00 - 

Guerrilla

Starting Chips : 20,000

Level Length : 15 / 10 minutes

Late Reg : Start of L9 (≈ 22 : 20 )

1
2
3
4

5
6
7
8

9
10
11
12
13
14

15
16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

100
200
200
300

300
400
500
600

1,000
1,000
1,500
1,500
2,000
2,500

3,000
4,000
5,000
6,000
8,000

10,000

15,000
15,000
20,000
25,000
30,000

200
300
400
500

Break
600
800

1,000
1,200

Color Up 100
Break

Registration Closed
1,500
2,000
2,500
3,000
4,000
5,000

Color Up 500
Break
6,000
8,000

10,000
12,000
15,000
20,000

Color Up 1000
Break

25,000
30,000
40,000
50,000
60,000

0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:10
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15

0:10

0:10
0:10
0:10
0:10
0:10
0:10

0:10
0:10
0:10
0:10
0:10
0:10
0:10

0:10
0:10
0:10
0:10
0:10
0:10

Lv sb bb Length

Total Buy-in : ₩500,000 Rake : ₩60,000

N L H

#34

Click here to return to the table of contents.



1/29 (Thu) 10:00 - 

Deep Stack Turbo

Starting Chips : 30,000

Level Length : 15 minutes

Late Reg : Start of L9 (≈ 12 : 30 )

Total Buy-in : ₩500,000 Rake : ₩60,000

1
2
3
4

5
6
7
8

9
10
11
12
13
14

15
16
17
18
19

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

100
200
300
300

400
500
600
800

1,000
1,500
1,500
2,000
2,500
3,000

4,000
5,000
6,000
8,000

10,000

15,000
15,000
20,000
25,000
30,000
40,000
50,000
60,000

200
400
500
600

Break
800

1,000
1,200
1,500

Color Up 100
Break

Registration Closed
2,000
2,500
3,000
4,000
5,000
6,000

Color Up 500
Break
8,000

10,000
12,000
15,000
20,000

Color Up 1000
Break

25,000
30,000
40,000
50,000
60,000
80,000

100,000
120,000

0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15

0:15

0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15

0:10
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15

0:10
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15

Lv sb bb Length

N L H

#35

Click here to return to the table of contents.



M I X

#36

1/29 (Thu) 11:00 - 

Triple Stud Mix

Starting Chips : 30,000

Level Length : 30 minutes

Late Reg : Start of L9 (≈ 15 : 30 )

1
2
3
4

5
6
7
8

9
10
11
12

13
14
15
16

17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24

500
600
800

1,000

1,200
1,500
2,000
2,500

3,000
4,000
5,000
6,000

8,000
10,000
12,000
15,000

20,000
25,000
30,000
40,000

50,000
60,000
75,000

100,000

300
300
400
500

600
800

1,000
1,500

1,500
2,000
2,500
3,000

4,000
5,000
6,000
8,000

10,000
15,000
15,000
20,000

25,000
30,000
40,000
50,000

500
600
800

1,000
Break
1,200
1,500
2,000
2,500

Color Up 100
Break

Registration Closed
3,000
4,000
5,000
6,000

Color Up 500
Break
8,000

10,000
12,000
15,000

Color Up 1000
Break

20,000
25,000
30,000
40,000
Break

50,000
60,000
75,000

100,000

1,000
1,200
1,600
2,000

2,400
3,000
4,000
5,000

6,000
8,000

10,000
12,000

16,000
20,000
24,000
30,000

40,000
50,000
60,000
80,000

100,000
120,000
150,000
200,000

0:30
0:30
0:30
0:30
0:15
0:30
0:30
0:30
0:30

0:15

0:30
0:30
0:30
0:30

0:10
0:30
0:30
0:30
0:30

0:10
0:30
0:30
0:30
0:30
0:10
0:30
0:30
0:30
0:30

Lv BTN AnteBring-in Limits Limits Length

Total Buy-in : ₩600,000 Rake : ₩70,000

(Stud,Razz,Stud8)

Click here to return to the table of contents.



1/29 (Thu) 17:00 - 

Escalating Bounty

Starting Chips : 20,000

Level Length : 20 / 15 minutes

Late Reg : Start of L9 (≈ 20 : 10 )

₩300,000 from each buy-in will go towards

the bounty prize pool.

One bounty is worth ₩150,000.

Every time the remaining field is halved,

an additional bounty will be distributed to every player,

and the bounties you win increases by one.

1
2
3
4

5
6
7
8

9
10
11
12
13
14

15
16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25
26

100
200
200
300

300
400
500
600

1,000
1,000
1,500
1,500
2,000
2,500

3,000
4,000
5,000
6,000
8,000

10,000

15,000
15,000
20,000
25,000
30,000
40,000

200
300
400
500

Break
600
800

1,000
1,200

Color Up 100
Break

Registration Closed
1,500
2,000
2,500
3,000
4,000
5,000

Color Up 500
Break
6,000
8,000

10,000
12,000
15,000
20,000

Color Up 1000
Break

25,000
30,000
40,000
50,000
60,000
80,000

0:20
0:20
0:20
0:20
0:15
0:20
0:20
0:20
0:20

0:15

0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15

0:10
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15

0:10
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15

Lv sb bb Length

Total Buy-in : ₩700,000 Rake : ₩80,000

N L H

#37

Click here to return to the table of contents.



1/29 (Thu) 17:00 - 

Single Day High Roller

Starting Chips : 60,000

Level Length : 20 /15 minutes

Late Reg : Start of L9 (≈ 20 : 10 )

1
2
3
4

5
6
7
8

9
10
11
12
13

14
15
16
17
18

19
20
21
22
23

200
300
300
400

500
600
800

1,000

1,500
1,500
2,000
2,500
3,000

4,000
5,000
6,000
8,000

10,000

15,000
15,000
20,000
25,000
30,000

400
500
600
800

Break
1,000
1,200
1,500
2,000

Color Up 100
Break

Registration Closed
2,500
3,000
4,000
5,000
6,000

Color Up 500
Break
8,000

10,000
12,000
15,000
20,000

Color Up 1000
Break

25,000
30,000
40,000
50,000
60,000

0:20
0:20
0:20
0:20
0:15
0:20
0:20
0:20
0:20

0:15

0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15

0:10
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15

0:10
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15

Lv sb bb Length

Total Buy-in : ₩2,500,000 Rake : ₩220,000

N L H

#38

Click here to return to the table of contents.

< On-Time Registration Bonus >

30% cash back on the tournament fee (rake) 

will be offered to players who collect their starting stack and 

have their chips in play prior to the first hand being dealt.

Cash back will only apply if the event begins as scheduled.



1/29 (Thu) 20:00 - 

Guerrilla

Starting Chips : 20,000

Level Length : 15 / 10 minutes

Late Reg : Start of L9 (≈ 22 : 20 )

1
2
3
4

5
6
7
8

9
10
11
12
13
14

15
16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

100
200
200
300

300
400
500
600

1,000
1,000
1,500
1,500
2,000
2,500

3,000
4,000
5,000
6,000
8,000

10,000

15,000
15,000
20,000
25,000
30,000

200
300
400
500

Break
600
800

1,000
1,200

Color Up 100
Break

Registration Closed
1,500
2,000
2,500
3,000
4,000
5,000

Color Up 500
Break
6,000
8,000

10,000
12,000
15,000
20,000

Color Up 1000
Break

25,000
30,000
40,000
50,000
60,000

0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:10
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15

0:10

0:10
0:10
0:10
0:10
0:10
0:10

0:10
0:10
0:10
0:10
0:10
0:10
0:10

0:10
0:10
0:10
0:10
0:10
0:10

Lv sb bb Length

Total Buy-in : ₩500,000 Rake : ₩60,000

N L H

#39

Click here to return to the table of contents.



1/30 (Fri) 10:00 - 

Deep Stack Turbo

Starting Chips : 30,000

Level Length : 15 minutes

Late Reg : Start of L9 (≈ 12 : 30 )

Total Buy-in : ₩500,000 Rake : ₩60,000

1
2
3
4

5
6
7
8

9
10
11
12
13
14

15
16
17
18
19

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

100
200
300
300

400
500
600
800

1,000
1,500
1,500
2,000
2,500
3,000

4,000
5,000
6,000
8,000

10,000

15,000
15,000
20,000
25,000
30,000
40,000
50,000
60,000

200
400
500
600

Break
800

1,000
1,200
1,500

Color Up 100
Break

Registration Closed
2,000
2,500
3,000
4,000
5,000
6,000

Color Up 500
Break
8,000

10,000
12,000
15,000
20,000

Color Up 1000
Break

25,000
30,000
40,000
50,000
60,000
80,000

100,000
120,000

0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15

0:15

0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15

0:10
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15

0:10
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15

Lv sb bb Length

N L H

#40

Click here to return to the table of contents.



STUD

#41

1/30 ( Fri) 11:00 - 

Seven Card Stud Hi-Lo 8 or Better

Starting Chips : 30,000

Level Length : 30 minutes

Late Reg : Start of L9 (≈ 15 : 30 )

1
2
3
4

5
6
7
8

9
10
11
12

13
14
15
16

17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24

500
600
800

1,000

1,200
1,500
2,000
2,500

3,000
4,000
5,000
6,000

8,000
10,000
12,000
15,000

20,000
25,000
30,000
40,000

50,000
60,000
75,000

100,000

300
300
400
500

600
800

1,000
1,500

1,500
2,000
2,500
3,000

4,000
5,000
6,000
8,000

10,000
15,000
15,000
20,000

25,000
30,000
40,000
50,000

500
600
800

1,000
Break
1,200
1,500
2,000
2,500

Color Up 100
Break

Registration Closed
3,000
4,000
5,000
6,000

Color Up 500
Break
8,000

10,000
12,000
15,000

Color Up 1000
Break

20,000
25,000
30,000
40,000
Break

50,000
60,000
75,000

100,000

1,000
1,200
1,600
2,000

2,400
3,000
4,000
5,000

6,000
8,000

10,000
12,000

16,000
20,000
24,000
30,000

40,000
50,000
60,000
80,000

100,000
120,000
150,000
200,000

0:30
0:30
0:30
0:30
0:15
0:30
0:30
0:30
0:30

0:15

0:30
0:30
0:30
0:30

0:10
0:30
0:30
0:30
0:30

0:10
0:30
0:30
0:30
0:30
0:10
0:30
0:30
0:30
0:30

Lv BTN AnteBring-in Limits Limits Length

Total Buy-in : ₩600,000 Rake : ₩70,000

Click here to return to the table of contents.



1/30 (Fri) 15:00 - 

Super Stack

Starting Chips : 40,000

Level Length : 25 / 20 minutes

Late Reg : Start of L9 (≈ 18 : 50 )

1
2
3
4

5
6
7
8

9
10
11
12
13
14

15
16
17
18
19

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

100
200
300
300

400
500
600
800

1,000
1,500
1,500
2,000
2,500
3,000

4,000
5,000
6,000
8,000

10,000

15,000
15,000
20,000
25,000
30,000
40,000
50,000
60,000
75,000

200
400
500
600

Break
800

1,000
1,200
1,500

Color Up 100
Break

Registration Closed
2,000
2,500
3,000
4,000
5,000
6,000

Color Up 500
Break
8,000

10,000
12,000
15,000
20,000

Color Up 1000
Break

25,000
30,000
40,000
50,000
60,000
80,000

100,000
120,000
150,000

0:25
0:25
0:25
0:25
0:15
0:25
0:25
0:25
0:25

0:15

0:20
0:20
0:20
0:20
0:20
0:20

0:10
0:20
0:20
0:20
0:20
0:20

0:10
0:20
0:20
0:20
0:20
0:20
0:20
0:20
0:20
0:20

Lv sb bb Length

Total Buy-in : ₩700,000 Rake : ₩80,000

N L H

#42

Click here to return to the table of contents.



1/30 (Fri) 20:00 - 

Guerrilla

Starting Chips : 20,000

Level Length : 15 / 10 minutes

Late Reg : Start of L9 (≈ 22 : 20 )

1
2
3
4

5
6
7
8

9
10
11
12
13
14

15
16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

100
200
200
300

300
400
500
600

1,000
1,000
1,500
1,500
2,000
2,500

3,000
4,000
5,000
6,000
8,000

10,000

15,000
15,000
20,000
25,000
30,000

200
300
400
500

Break
600
800

1,000
1,200

Color Up 100
Break

Registration Closed
1,500
2,000
2,500
3,000
4,000
5,000

Color Up 500
Break
6,000
8,000

10,000
12,000
15,000
20,000

Color Up 1000
Break

25,000
30,000
40,000
50,000
60,000

0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:10
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15

0:10

0:10
0:10
0:10
0:10
0:10
0:10

0:10
0:10
0:10
0:10
0:10
0:10
0:10

0:10
0:10
0:10
0:10
0:10
0:10

Lv sb bb Length

Total Buy-in : ₩500,000 Rake : ₩60,000

N L H

#43

Click here to return to the table of contents.



1/31 (Sat) 10:00 - 

Deep Stack Turbo

Starting Chips : 30,000

Level Length : 15 minutes

Late Reg : Start of L9 (≈ 12 : 30 )

Total Buy-in : ₩500,000 Rake : ₩60,000

1
2
3
4

5
6
7
8

9
10
11
12
13
14

15
16
17
18
19

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

100
200
300
300

400
500
600
800

1,000
1,500
1,500
2,000
2,500
3,000

4,000
5,000
6,000
8,000

10,000

15,000
15,000
20,000
25,000
30,000
40,000
50,000
60,000

200
400
500
600

Break
800

1,000
1,200
1,500

Color Up 100
Break

Registration Closed
2,000
2,500
3,000
4,000
5,000
6,000

Color Up 500
Break
8,000

10,000
12,000
15,000
20,000

Color Up 1000
Break

25,000
30,000
40,000
50,000
60,000
80,000

100,000
120,000

0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15

0:15

0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15

0:10
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15

0:10
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15

Lv sb bb Length

N L H

#44

Click here to return to the table of contents.



M I X

#45

Day1 1/31 (Sat) 11:00 - Day2 2/1 (日) 11:00 - 

11Games Championship
Total Buy-in : ₩1,500,000 Rake : ₩150,000

1
2
3
4

5
6
7
8

9
10
11

12
13
14

15
16
17

14
15

16
17

18
19

20
21

22
23

200
300
400
500

600
800

1,000
1,200

1,500
2,000
2,500

3,000
4,000
5,000

6,000
8,000

10,000

5,000
6,000

8,000
10,000

12,000
15,000

20,000
25,000

30,000
40,000

200
200
300
300

400
500
600
800

1,000
1,500
1,500

2,000
3,000
3,000

4,000
5,000
6,000

3,000
4,000

5,000
6,000

8,000
10,000

15,000
15,000

20,000
25,000

100
200
200
300

300
400
500
600

1,000
1,000
1,500

2,000
2,000
3,000

3,000
4,000
5,000

3,000
3,000

4,000
5,000

6,000
8,000

10,000
15,000

15,000
20,000

200
200
300
300

400
500
500

1,000

1,000
1,000
2,000

2,000
3,000
3,000

4,000
5,000
5,000

3,000
4,000

5,000
5,000

10,000
10,000

15,000
15,000

20,000
25,000

800
1,000
1,300
1,700
Break
2,000
2,500
3,500
4,000

Color Up 100
Break

Registration Closed
5,000
7,000
8,000

Color Up 500
Break

10,000
13,000
17,000
Break

20,000
25,000
35,000

17,000
20,000
Break

25,000
35,000
Break

40,000
50,000

Color Up 1000
Break

65,000
85,000
Break

100,000
125,000

300
400
500
600

800
1,000
1,200
1,500

2,000
2,500
3,000

4,000
5,000
6,000

8,000
10,000
12,000

6,000
8,000

10,000
12,000

15,000
20,000

25,000
30,000

40,000
50,000

500
600
800

1,000

1,200
1,500
2,000
2,500

3,000
4,000
5,000

6,000
8,000

10,000

12,000
15,000
20,000

10,000
12,000

15,000
20,000

25,000
30,000

40,000
50,000

60,000
75,000

1,000
1,200
1,600
2,000

2,400
3,000
4,000
5,000

6,000
8,000

10,000

12,000
16,000
20,000

24,000
30,000
40,000

20,000
24,000

30,000
40,000

50,000
60,000

80,000
100,000

120,000
150,000

500
600
800

1,000

1,200
1,500
2,000
2,500

3,000
4,000
5,000

6,000
8,000

10,000

12,000
15,000
20,000

10,000
12,000

15,000
20,000

25,000
30,000

40,000
50,000

60,000
75,000

300
300
400
500

600
800

1,000
1,500

1,500
2,000
2,500

3,000
4,000
5,000

6,000
8,000

10,000

5,000
6,000

8,000
10,000

15,000
15,000

20,000
25,000

30,000
40,000

0:40
0:40
0:40
0:40
0:15
0:40
0:40
0:40
0:40

0:15

0:40
0:40
0:40

0:10
0:40
0:40
0:40
0:10
0:40
0:40
0:40

1:00
1:00
0:10
1:00
1:00
0:10
1:00
1:00

0:10
1:00
1:00
0:10
1:00
1:00

Lv bbsb bbsb bbsb Limits Bring-in
Limit GamesNL2-7SDNLH/PLO/PLO8

BTN Ante Length

Play until ITM (top 15% of the field)
Day 2 Start

Starting Chips : 40,000
Level Length : Day1 = 40 minutes
                        Day2 = 60 minutes
Late Reg : Start of L9 (≈ 16 : 50 )

Day 1 : play until in the money.(top 15% of the field)
Day 2 : Starting blind will rewind back to either
             L14 or the earliest level that Day 1 ended, whichever is earlier.

( NLH→Badugi→Stud8→PLO→2-7TD→Stud→PLO8→LH→NL2-7SD→Razz→LO8 )

Click here to return to the table of contents.



1
2
3
4

5
6
7
8

9
10
11
12

13
14
15
16

1
2
3
4

5
6
7
8

9
10
11

12
13
14

15
16
17

100
200
200
300

300
400
500
600

1,000
1,000
1,500

1,500
2,000
2,500

3,000
4,000
5,000

200
300
400
500

Break
600
800

1,000
1,200

Color Up 100
Break

Registration Closed
1,500
2,000
2,500
Break
3,000
4,000
5,000
Break
6,000
8,000

10,000

0:40
0:40
0:40
0:40
0:15
0:40
0:40
0:40
0:40

0:15

0:40
0:40
0:40
0:10
0:40
0:40
0:40
0:10
0:40
0:40
0:40

Lv sb
Day 1 A

bb Length

Play until ITM ( 15% )

14
15
16

17
18
19

20
21
22

23
24
25

26
27
28

29
30
31

2,500
3,000
4,000

5,000
6,000
8,000

10,000
15,000
15,000

20,000
25,000
30,000

40,000
50,000
60,000

75,000
100,000
125,000

5,000
6,000
8,000

Color Up 500
Break

10,000
12,000
15,000

Color Up 1000
Break

20,000
25,000
30,000
Break

40,000
50,000
60,000
Break

80,000
100,000
120,000

Color Up 5000
Break

150,000
200,000
250,000

0:40
0:40
0:40

0:10
0:40
0:40
0:40

0:10
0:40
0:40
0:40
0:10
0:40
0:40
0:40
0:10
0:40
0:40
0:40

0:10
0:40
0:40
0:40

Day 2 Start
sb
Day 1B Turbo

bb Length

Play until ITM ( 15% )

100
200
200
300

300
400
500
600

1,000
1,000
1,500
1,500
2,000
2,500
3,000
4,000

5,000
6,000
8,000

10,000

200
300
400
500

Break
600
800

1,000
1,200

Color Up 100
Break

Registration Closed
1,500
2,000
2,500
3,000
4,000
5,000
6,000
8,000
Break

10,000
12,000
15,000
20,000

0:30
0:30
0:30
0:30
0:15
0:30
0:30
0:30
0:30

0:15

0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:10
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15

Lv

1
2
3
4

5
6
7
8

9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16

17
18
19
20

N L H

#46
Day1A 1/31 (Sat) 12:00 - Day1B Turbo 1/31 (Sat) 18:00 - 

Day2 2/1 (Sun) 11:00 - 

ASPT CHAMPIONSHIP

Starting Chips : 30,000

Level Length : Day 1A = 40 minutes

                         Day 1B Turbo = 30 / 15 minutes

                         Day 2 = 40 minutes

Late Reg : Start of L9 (≈ 17 : 50 ) / Turbo (≈ 22 : 30 )

Day 1 : play until in the money.(top 15% of the field)

Day 2 : Starting blind will rewind back to either

             L14 or the earliest level that Day 1 ended, whichever is earlier.

Click here to return to the table of contents.

Total Buy-in : ₩1,000,000 Rake : ₩100,000



1/31 (Sat) 14:00 - 

Super Stack

Starting Chips : 40,000

Level Length : 25 / 20 minutes

Late Reg : Start of L9 (≈ 17 : 50 )

1
2
3
4

5
6
7
8

9
10
11
12
13
14

15
16
17
18
19

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

100
200
300
300

400
500
600
800

1,000
1,500
1,500
2,000
2,500
3,000

4,000
5,000
6,000
8,000

10,000

15,000
15,000
20,000
25,000
30,000
40,000
50,000
60,000
75,000

200
400
500
600

Break
800

1,000
1,200
1,500

Color Up 100
Break

Registration Closed
2,000
2,500
3,000
4,000
5,000
6,000

Color Up 500
Break
8,000

10,000
12,000
15,000
20,000

Color Up 1000
Break

25,000
30,000
40,000
50,000
60,000
80,000

100,000
120,000
150,000

0:25
0:25
0:25
0:25
0:15
0:25
0:25
0:25
0:25

0:15

0:20
0:20
0:20
0:20
0:20
0:20

0:10
0:20
0:20
0:20
0:20
0:20

0:10
0:20
0:20
0:20
0:20
0:20
0:20
0:20
0:20
0:20

Lv sb bb Length

Total Buy-in : ₩700,000 Rake : ₩80,000

N L H

#47

Click here to return to the table of contents.



1/31 (Sat) 17:00 - 

Single Day High Roller

Starting Chips : 60,000

Level Length : 20 / 15 minutes

Late Reg : Start of L9 (≈ 20 : 10 )

1
2
3
4

5
6
7
8

9
10
11
12
13

14
15
16
17
18

19
20
21
22
23

200
300
300
400

500
600
800

1,000

1,500
1,500
2,000
2,500
3,000

4,000
5,000
6,000
8,000

10,000

15,000
15,000
20,000
25,000
30,000

400
500
600
800

Break
1,000
1,200
1,500
2,000

Color Up 100
Break

Registration Closed
2,500
3,000
4,000
5,000
6,000

Color Up 500
Break
8,000

10,000
12,000
15,000
20,000

Color Up 1000
Break

25,000
30,000
40,000
50,000
60,000

0:20
0:20
0:20
0:20
0:15
0:20
0:20
0:20
0:20

0:15

0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15

0:10
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15

0:10
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15

Lv sb bb Length

Total Buy-in : ₩2,500,000 Rake : ₩220,000

N L H

#48

Click here to return to the table of contents.

< On-Time Registration Bonus >

30% cash back on the tournament fee (rake) 

will be offered to players who collect their starting stack and 

have their chips in play prior to the first hand being dealt.

Cash back will only apply if the event begins as scheduled.



1/31 (Sat) 20:00 - 

Guerrilla

Starting Chips : 20,000

Level Length : 15 / 10 minutes

Late Reg : Start of L9 (≈ 22 : 20 )

1
2
3
4

5
6
7
8

9
10
11
12
13
14

15
16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

100
200
200
300

300
400
500
600

1,000
1,000
1,500
1,500
2,000
2,500

3,000
4,000
5,000
6,000
8,000

10,000

15,000
15,000
20,000
25,000
30,000

200
300
400
500

Break
600
800

1,000
1,200

Color Up 100
Break

Registration Closed
1,500
2,000
2,500
3,000
4,000
5,000

Color Up 500
Break
6,000
8,000

10,000
12,000
15,000
20,000

Color Up 1000
Break

25,000
30,000
40,000
50,000
60,000

0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:10
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15

0:10

0:10
0:10
0:10
0:10
0:10
0:10

0:10
0:10
0:10
0:10
0:10
0:10
0:10

0:10
0:10
0:10
0:10
0:10
0:10

Lv sb bb Length

Total Buy-in : ₩500,000 Rake : ₩60,000

N L H

#49

Click here to return to the table of contents.



2/1 (Sun) 10:00 - 

Deep Stack Turbo

Starting Chips : 30,000

Level Length : 15 minutes

Late Reg : Start of L9 (≈ 12 : 30 )

1
2
3
4

5
6
7
8

9
10
11
12
13
14

15
16
17
18
19

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

100
200
300
300

400
500
600
800

1,000
1,500
1,500
2,000
2,500
3,000

4,000
5,000
6,000
8,000

10,000

15,000
15,000
20,000
25,000
30,000
40,000
50,000
60,000

200
400
500
600

Break
800

1,000
1,200
1,500

Color Up 100
Break

Registration Closed
2,000
2,500
3,000
4,000
5,000
6,000

Color Up 500
Break
8,000

10,000
12,000
15,000
20,000

Color Up 1000
Break

25,000
30,000
40,000
50,000
60,000
80,000

100,000
120,000

0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15

0:15

0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15

0:10
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15

0:10
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15

Lv sb bb Length

Total Buy-in : ₩500,000 Rake : ₩60,000

N L H

#50

Click here to return to the table of contents.



2/1 (Sun) 12:00 - 

Triple Draw Mix

Starting Chips : 30,000

Level Length : 30 minutes

Late Reg : Start of L9 (≈ 16 : 30 )

1
2
3
4

5
6
7
8

9
10
11
12

13
14
15
16

17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24

500
600
800

1,000
Break
1,200
1,500
2,000
2,500

Color Up 100
Break

Registration Closed
3,000
4,000
5,000
6,000

Color Up 500
Break
8,000

10,000
12,000
15,000

Color Up 1000
Break

20,000
25,000
30,000
40,000
Break

50,000
60,000
75,000

100,000

300
300
400
500

600
800

1,000
1,500

1,500
2,000
2,500
3,000

4,000
5,000
6,000
8,000

10,000
15,000
15,000
20,000

25,000
30,000
40,000
50,000

500
600
800

1,000

1,200
1,500
2,000
2,500

3,000
4,000
5,000
6,000

8,000
10,000
12,000
15,000

20,000
25,000
30,000
40,000

50,000
60,000
75,000

100,000

1,000
1,200
1,600
2,000

2,400
3,000
4,000
5,000

6,000
8,000

10,000
12,000

16,000
20,000
24,000
30,000

40,000
50,000
60,000
80,000

100,000
120,000
150,000
200,000

0:30
0:30
0:30
0:30
0:15
0:30
0:30
0:30
0:30

0:15

0:30
0:30
0:30
0:30

0:10
0:30
0:30
0:30
0:30

0:10
0:30
0:30
0:30
0:30
0:10
0:30
0:30
0:30
0:30

Lv bbsb Limits Limits Length

Total Buy-in : ₩600,000 Rake : ₩70,000

M I X

#51 (2-7TD, Badugi)

Click here to return to the table of contents.



2/1 (Sun) 12:00 - 

Mystery Bounty

Starting Chips : 40,000

Level Length : 25 / 20 minutes

Late Reg : Start of L9 (≈ 15 : 50 )

₩400,000 from each buy-in will go towards 

the bounty prize pool.

The bounty phase begins when 25% of the field remains.

1st prize is 10 million KRW, and 2nd prize is 5 million KRW.

One 2nd prize bounty will be reserved for the final table.

1
2
3
4

5
6
7
8

9
10
11
12
13

14
15
16
17
18

19
20
21
22
23

24
25
26
27
28

200
300
300
400

500
600
800

1,000

1,500
1,500
2,000
2,500
3,000

4,000
5,000
6,000
8,000

10,000

15,000
15,000
20,000
25,000
30,000

40,000
50,000
60,000
75,000

100,000

400
500
600
800

Break
1,000
1,200
1,500
2,000

Color Up 100
Break

Registration Closed
2,500
3,000
4,000
5,000
6,000

Color Up 500
Break
8,000

10,000
12,000
15,000
20,000

Color Up 1000
Break

25,000
30,000
40,000
50,000
60,000
Break

80,000
100,000
120,000
150,000
200,000

0:25
0:25
0:25
0:25
0:15
0:25
0:25
0:25
0:25

0:15

0:20
0:20
0:20
0:20
0:20

0:10
0:20
0:20
0:20
0:20
0:20

0:10
0:20
0:20
0:20
0:20
0:20
0:10
0:20
0:20
0:20
0:20
0:20

Lv sb bb Length

Total Buy-in : ₩1,000,000 Rake : ₩100,000

N L H

#52

Click here to return to the table of contents.



2/1 (Sun) 16:00 - 

High Roller -Escalating Bounty-

Starting Chips : 30,000

Level Length : 20 / 15 minutes

Late Reg : Start of L9 (≈ 19 : 10 )

₩1,000,000 from each buy-in will go towards 

the bounty prize pool.

One bounty is worth ₩500,000.

Every time the remaining field is halved

an additional bounty will be distributed to every player,

and the bounties you win increases by one.

1
2
3
4

5
6
7
8

9
10
11
12
13
14

15
16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

100
200
200
300

300
400
500
600

1,000
1,000
1,500
1,500
2,000
2,500

3,000
4,000
5,000
6,000
8,000

10,000

15,000
15,000
20,000
25,000
30,000

200
300
400
500

Break
600
800

1,000
1,200

Color Up 100
Break

Registration Closed
1,500
2,000
2,500
3,000
4,000
5,000

Color Up 500
Break
6,000
8,000

10,000
12,000
15,000
20,000

Color Up 1000
Break

25,000
30,000
40,000
50,000
60,000

0:20
0:20
0:20
0:20
0:15
0:20
0:20
0:20
0:20

0:15

0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15

0:10
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15

0:10
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15

Lv sb bb Length

Total Buy-in : ₩2,500,000 Rake : ₩220,000

< On-Time Registration Bonus >

30% cash back on the tournament fee (rake) 

will be offered to players who collect their starting stack and 

have their chips in play prior to the first hand being dealt.

Cash back will only apply if the event begins as scheduled.

N L H

#53

Click here to return to the table of contents.



2/1 (Sun) 16:00 - 

ASPT Finale

Starting Chips : 20,000

Level Length : 15 minutes

Late Reg : Start of L9 (≈ 18 : 20 )

1
2
3
4

5
6
7
8

9
10
11
12
13
14

15
16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25
26

100
200
200
300

300
400
500
600

1,000
1,000
1,500
1,500
2,000
2,500

3,000
4,000
5,000
6,000
8,000

10,000

15,000
15,000
20,000
25,000
30,000
40,000

200
300
400
500

Break
600
800

1,000
1,200

Color Up 100
Break

Registration Closed
1,500
2,000
2,500
3,000
4,000
5,000

Color Up 500
Break
6,000
8,000

10,000
12,000
15,000
20,000

Color Up 1000
Break

25,000
30,000
40,000
50,000
60,000
80,000

0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:10
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15

0:10

0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15

0:10
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15

0:10
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15
0:15

Lv sb bb Length

Total Buy-in : ₩600,000 Rake : ₩70,000

N L H

#54

Click here to return to the table of contents.



Asia Series Poker Tour Korea 2026 Rules, Terms, and Conditions

1. Reserved rights of ASPT
　　　a. ASPT reserves the right to amend the tournament series in its entirety, including but
　　　　 not limited to its schedule, payout, and structures.
　　　b. ASPT reserves the right to stream any event in the tournament series.
　　　c. By participating in an ASPT tournament, players consent to being photographed,
　　　　 filmed, recorded, and broadcasted through any medium.
　　　d. Players acknowledge that contacts and personal details will be included in the ASPT
　　　　 database, by agreeing upon ASPT privacy policy, potentially resulting in the receipt of
　　　　 marketing materials related to ASPT .
2. TDA rules
　　　a. ASPT follows the TDA rules.
　　　b. All regulations that are set forth in the articles and clauses to follow take precedence
　　　　 over the TDA rules.
3. Currency
　　　a. All buyins and payouts are in Korean Won.
4. Age Limit
　　　a. The minimum age to participate in any event is 19.
5. Guarantees
　　　a. Guarantees set on the prize pool guarantee an amount after the deduction of the 3%
　　　　 staff fee.
　　　b. ASPT reserves the right to cancel or amend guarantees in the face of force majeure,
　　　　 such as natural disasters, social chaos, or any other extraordinary event beyond
　　　　 ASPT’s control.
6. Languages
　　　a. The official language is English.
　　　b. However, considering the overwhelming percentage of Japanese players, Japanese
　　　　 may be tolerated given that it strictly does not undermine the integrity of the game.
7. Misclicks (Errors in verbal declaration and errors in throwing out chips)
　　　a. When a player immediately attempts to correct his mistake, the TD can allow the
　　　　 player to redo the action. The following are such examples:
　　　　　　　i.   Blinds are 1000-2000. A player declares “fifty thousand” and then corrects
　　　　　　　　  himself by saying,“I meant five thousand.”
　　　　　　　ii.  Blinds are 100-200. A player says “raise” and puts out a 5,000 chip. Dealer
　　　　　　　　 announces “raise to five thousand”, then the player says,“I put out the wrong
　　　　　　　　 chip, I wanted to raise to 500.”
　　　　　　　iii. Facing a bet of 2000, a player puts out 3,000. Dealer tells the player that he
　　　　　　　　 is supposed to make it to 4,000. The player says he meant to call, and not
　　　　　　　　 raise.
　　　b. The player in question will be warned and may be penalized for creating confusion.
　　　c. This house rule aims to do the following.
　　　　　　　i.   It makes it nearly impossible for players to angle shoot by “pretending” to
　　　　　　　　 make a mistake in order to disguise the strength of one’s hand and trap
　　　　　　　　 opponents.
　　　　　　　ii.  It reduces the punishment towards innocent mistakes.
　　　　　　　iii. It is not the intention of this rule to allow players to easily redo their actions.
8. Accidentally killed hands
　　　a. Players are responsible for protecting their hands. However, when hands are
　　　　 accidentally killed, the TD will try to restore the hand as much as possible, if he is
　　　　 able to identify them with sufficient certainty, including asking the player what hand he
　　　　 held.
　　　b. If not, the TD will make a ruling according to the TDA rules.
9. Out of turn actions (OOT)
　　　a. When a player checks out of turn, he does not have the option to raise if the player in
　　　　 turn decides to bet.
　　　　　　　i.   OOT player still retains the option to check-raise if the player after him bets
　　　　　　　　  and the action comes back to him.
　　　b. Players will get penalized for acting out of turn in the following cases:
　　　　　　　i.   repeated violation
　　　　　　　ii.  intentional violation
　　　　　　　iii. when the violation caused a non-insignificant loss of EV on another player in
　　　　　　　　 a multi-way pot.



10. Usage of electronic devices
　　　a. Any usage of devices that may compromise the integrity and the security of the game
　　　　 may be banned or restricted at any time at the sole discretion of ASPT .
　　　b. Any attempts to use any type of devices to undermine the integrity of the game shall
　　　　 be met with disqualification.
　　　c. Tools and Charts
　　　　　　　i.   Looking at charts and using tools while you have a hand are strictly
　　　　　　　　 prohibited, and will receive a heavy penalty including disqualification.
　　　　　　　ii.  Any form of RTA (real time assistance) is strictly prohibited, and the offender
　　　　　　　　 will be disqualified.
　　　d. Phones and tablets
　　　　　　　i.   They must not be used while a player has a hand. The screen must be turned
　　　　　　　　 off, or the device must be placed face down.
　　　　　　　ii.  Talking on the phone at the table is not allowed at all times.
　　　　　　　iii. Texting between players at the same table is strictly prohibited.
　　　　　　　iv. Floormen reserve the right to check the screen and the content shown on the
　　　　　　　　 player’s device at all times.
　　　e. Headphones and earphones
　　　　　　　i.   They are allowed to be in use, including while one is in a hand.
　　　　　　　ii.  They are restricted from use at final tables.
　　　　　　　iii. Players are encouraged to take them off when they are in a hand. Frequent
　　　　　　　　 inattentiveness due to ears being covered may be penalized.
　　　f. Failure to comply with any of the above will result in a penalty. Serious offenses will
　　　　incur heavier penalties.
11. Player’s obligation to play in a timely manner
　　　a. ASPT does not condone stalling. All players are obligated to act in a timely manner,
　　　　 and contribute to a smoothly paced game.
　　　b. ASPT believes that players should be given enough time to decide their actions.
　　　　 However, ASPT strongly discourages excessively slow actions, and may give
　　　　 warnings, penalties, or impose special measures (including an individual shot clock)
　　　　 to such players. Examples include, but are not limited to, the following.
　　　　　　　i.   Routinely taking unnecessary time to fold a that you have already decided to
　　　　　　　　  fold. For example, where a few seconds should suffice for routine preflop
　　　　　　　　  folds, staring down at your opponents, then taking several seconds to check
　　　　　　　　  one’s cards, then staring down at your opponents again, and slowly mucking
　　　　　　　　  your hand will not be tolerated.
　　　　　　　ii.  Routinely asking the dealer of the current action and bet sizes, while refusing
　　　　　　　　 to take off one’s headphones.
　　　　　　　iii. Getting distracted by other activities (phone activities, chatting with a friend,
　　　　　　　　 etc.), routinely causing the table to remind you that it is your turn to act.
　　　　　　　iv. Using an excessive amount of small denomination chips to make bets and
　　　　　　　　 raises. If the bet is 3300, using 33 $100 chips is not welcomed.
12. Orbit-for-orbit (round-for-round)
　　　a. It will be in place when roughly 18%~20% of the field is remaining until the money is
　　　　 reached.
　　　b. It will also be in place when 9 players are remaining until the Final T able, given that all
　　　　 7 players at the final table will be in the money.
　　　c. TD reserves the right to impose orbit-for-orbit in any other situations when it is
　　　　 deemed fit.
　　　d. A player never pays the big blind or the ante twice in one orbit.
　　　e. When multiple players bust out during an orbit, they split the sum of the payouts.
　　　f. Blinds and limits do not increase during an orbit.
　　　g. There will be no balancing of the tables during an orbit.
13. Re-entries
　　　a. All events allow unlimited re-entries.
　　　b. Players are allowed to forfeit their stack to re-enter the tournament.
　　　c. Tournaments with multiple Day 1 will use the “Best Stack Forward” system.
14. Payout
　　　a. All events pay 15% of the field, rounded up.
　　　b. In all multi-flight events,
　　　　　　　i.   each flight will pay 15% of the field of each flight, rounded up;
　　　　　　　ii.  each flight will play until the money;



15. Deals
　　　a. Deal makings are not allowed prior to the final table.
　　　b. All types of deals will be mediated by the floorman in charge.
　　　c. The floorman will initiate the deal-making only when there is a unanimous interest in
　　　　 making a deal.
　　　d. Once there is a unanimous agreement to discuss a deal, the floorman in charge will
　　　　 always let the players know the prize distribution based on the Independent Chip
　　　　 Model.
　　　e. Tournament will terminate if the deal leaves no cash prize to compete over, and the
　　　　 trophy will be awarded to the player who has the most chips.
　　　f. When a deal is made, all the remaining players will only receive POS points equal to
　　　　 the points that would have been awarded to the worst place finisher.
　　　g. Players are strictly prohibited from pressurizing others into making a deal.
16. Number of players at the table
　　　a. It is 8-max except for certain types of games.
　　　b. The last two tables and the final table will be played 7-max, except for certain types of
　　　　 games.
　　　c. We reserve the right to add or subtract the number of seats per table depending on
　　　　 the circumstances.
17. Antes
　　　a. All no-limit and pot-limit games will have a big blind ante of 1bb.
　　　　　　　i.   2-7NLSD will have an ante of 1bb+1sb.
　　　　　　　ii.  In pot-limit games, ante is excluded in calculating the size of the pot preflop.
　　　　　　　iii. Big blind is posted prior to the ante.
　　　b. In stud games, the player who has the button will pay the ante and the bring-in.
　　　　　　　i.   The bring-in will be placed in front of the player who has the lowest door card
　　　　　　　　 on 3rd street in Stud Hi and Stud8, or the highest card in Razz, and becomes
　　　　　　　　 part of their live bets.
　　　　　　　ii.  The player who has the bring-in starts the action by checking or completing
　　　　　　　　 the bet.
　　　　　　　iii. Ante is posted first prior to the bring-in.
18. Mixed Games
　　　a. Game changes every orbit.
　　　　　　　i.   In blind games, an orbit always starts with the first player left of the dealer
　　　　　　　　 taking the BB. SB and button will be placed accordingly. It ends when the first
　　　　　　　　 player right of the dealer has played the BB.
　　　　　　　ii.  In stud games, an orbit always starts with the first player left of the dealer
　　　　　　　　 taking the ante / bring-in. It ends when the first player right of the dealer has
　　　　　　　　 played the ante / bring-in.
　　　b. Moving players for table balancing
　　　　　　　i.   A player moving FROM a stud table is the next ante/bring-in player.
　　　　　　　ii.  A player moving TO a stud table takes the seat closest to the ante/bring-in
　　　　　　　　 button.
19. Other Rules
　　　a. Tournament will start when 4 players are seated. Players may start under 4 players if
　　　　 all players are willing to do so.
　　　b. The first hand of the tournament always starts with the first player left of the dealer
　　　　 taking the BB or the ante/bring-in. SB and button will be placed accordingly.
　　　c. There will be a seat redraw for the final two tables, the final table, and a new day for
　　　　 multi-day events.
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